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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL GENERAL NOTES PERTAIN TO ALL ARCHITECTURAL (A-SERIES) DRAWINGS IN THIS SET

2. INNEW MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LINTELS FOR st 250 200 | sty com

ALL OPENINGS EXCEEDING 16" WIDE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DOORS, WINDOWS, CLEAR
PASSAGES, FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINETS, DUCTS, ETC.. LINTEL LOCATIONS FOR PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL WORK ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

3. COORDINATION BETWEEN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE OTHER CONTRACTORS MUST
OCCUR BEFORE THE NEW WALLS ARE CONSTRUCTED. SHOULD A PRIME CONTRACTOR FAIL TO
PROPERLY COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OR SHOULD ADDITIONAL OPENINGS BE
REQUIRED, THAT PRIME CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO MAKE THEIR OWN PENETRATION IN
THE WALL AND INSTALL THEIR OWN LINTEL.

4. FOR NEW OPENINGS IN EXISTING MASONRY WALLS; UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED OTHERWISE,
THE TRADE REQUIRING THE OPENING SHALL PROVIDE THE DEMOLITION, LINTEL INSTALLATION AND
RECONSTRUCTION.

5. SEE LINTEL SCHEDULE ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE REQUIREMENTS AND LOADING
CONDITIONS. VERIFY EXACT CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.

6. ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND FOR CONTRACTORS VERIFICATIONS. IF
DISCREPANCIES ARISE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT (AND/OR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER) PRIOR
TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK THAT MAY BE EFFECTED BY THE DIMENSION CHANGE

7. EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INDICATE PERTINENT EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONDITIONS
AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM EXISTING SURVEYS, DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA. PRIOR
TO THE BID OPENING, CONTRACTORS SHALL WALK THE JOB SITE AND SATISFY THEMSELVES
TO EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE CONSULTED WHEN ANY QUESTION
ARISES RELATIVE TO MATERIALS NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED

8. ALL EXISTING WORK (CEILINGS, FLOORS, WALLS, PARTITIONS, FINISHES, ETC.) DISTURBED BY
NEW CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL, SHALL BE
PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO RESTORE SURFACES TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION AFTER
INSTALLATION OF OTHER WORK

9. PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH U.L. LISTED THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN
FOR PARTITION LOCATIONS. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NON FIRE-RESISTANT RATED
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES, NOT PROTECTED BY A SHAFT ENCLOSURE, SHALL HAVE ITS
ANNULAR SPACE FILLED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF
FLAME, SMOKE FUMES, AND HOT GASES. NON-COMBUSTIBLE PENETRATING ITEMS SHALL NOT
PENETRATE MORE THAN 3 FLOOR ASSEMBLIES. COMBUSTIBLE PENETRATING ITEMS SHALL NOT
PENETRATE MORE THAN 1 FLOOR ASSEMBLY

10. GYPSUM BOARD JOINT TREATMENT IN CONCEALED SPACES SHALL BE FIRE TAPED. UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED IN A SPECIFIC UL DESIGN, JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED, AND JOINTS AND
FASTENER HEADS COVERED WITH ONE COAT OF JOINT COMPOUND. BASE LAYERS IN MULTI-LAYER
SYSTEMS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE JOINTS OR FASTENER HEADS TAPED OR COVERED WITH
JOINT COMPOUND.

S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
26-16-00-01-0-016-020
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thereby are owned by and remain the property of
DRAWING SYMBOLS LIST OF ARCHITECTURAL/STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS
person, firm, or corporation for any purpose
whatsoever except with the specific written
permission of SWBR. All rights reserved. ©
VIEW TITLE EXTERIOR ELEVATION OR DOOR NUMBERS AB ANCHOR BOLT CLR CLEAR, COLOR ENCL  ENCLOSURE HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION | MO MASONRY OPENING PVG PAVING T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
‘ '@ AIC AIR CONDITION(ING) (ED) cMT CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE ENGR  ENGINEER HT HEIGHT MTD MOUNTED QT QUARRY TILE T8G TONGUE AND GROOVE
DETAIL NO. ACC ACCESSIBLE CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT EOS EDGE OF SLAB HTG HEATING MTL METAL QTR QUARTER B TACK BOARD Revisions
ACCU AR COOLED CONDENSING UNIT | CNTR  COUNTER EP ELECTRIC PANEL HTR HEATER MULL  MULLION Qry QUANTITY TEL TELEPHONE
ELEVATION NO- WINDOW TYPES ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE | CO CLEANOUT, CASED OPENING, EQ EQUAL HVAC  HEATING, VENTILATING AND AR | N NORTH R RISER, RADIUS, THERMAL THRES  THRESHOLD
TITLE n ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE COMPANY EQUIP  EQUIPMENT CONDITIONING NAT NATURAL RESISTANCE TEMP  TEMPORARY
X ACM ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL | COL COLUMN ES EMERGENCY SHOWER HW HOT WATER NCOMBL NONCOMBUSTIBLE RB RUBBER BASE, RESILIENT BASE | TER TERRAZZO
SCALE: X"=1'-0" w ACOUS PNL ACOUSTICAL PANEL | CONC ~ CONCRETE ETC ET CETERA HYD HYDRANT NIC NOT IN CONTRACT RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, | THK THICK(NESS)
DRAWING NO. ROOM NUMBER ACSPNL ACCESS PANEL CONF  CONFERENCE ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN ID INSIDE DIAMETER NOOR# NUMBER REFLECTED CEILING PLAN TMPD  TEMPERED
ADDL  ADDITIONAL CONN  CONNECT(ION) EW EACH WAY IN INCHES NOM NOMINAL RD ROOF DRAIN, ROAD TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
ADJ ADJUSTABLE, ADJACENT CONSTR CONSTRUCTION EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER INCL INCLUDED NORM NORMAL REC RECESSED TOM TOP OF MASONRY
BUILDING/WALL SECTION CUT INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1 & REVISION ADH ADHESIVE CONT  CONTINUE(OUS) EXIST  EXISTING INCAND  INCANDESCENT NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT | REF REFRIGERATOR TOPO  TOPOGRAPHY, TOPOGRAPHIC
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR CONTR  CONTRACT(OR) EXC EXCAVATION, EXCAVATE INFO INFORMATION NTS NOT TO SCALE REFL  REFLECT T0S TOP OF STEEL
DETAIL NO VIEWING ELEVATIO AGGR  AGGREGATE COORD  COORDINATE EXP EXPAND, EXPANSION INSUL  INSULATION NWC  NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE REG REGISTER, REGULATION TOW  TOP OF WALL
' DIRECTION N IRN Cc12 AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT CcPT CARPET EXT EXTERIOR, EXTERNAL, INTERM  INTERMEDIATE 0/0 OUT TO OUT REINF  REINFORCED D TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
2 4 mm— C12 OR mmm— PARTITION TYPE AISC AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL | CSJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT EXTINGUISHER INT INTERIOR 0A OVERALL, QUTSIDE AIR REQD  REQUIRED TSTAT  THERMOSTAT
NO. A CONSTRUCTION CsK COUNTER SUNK FiE FACE TO FACE IWB INTERACTIVE WHITE BOARD oc ON CENTER RESIL  RESILIENT ™v TELEVISION
Alst AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL cT CERAMIC TILE, COUNT, CURRENT | FAAP  FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR JAN JANITOR ola} OUTSIDE DIAMETER REV REVISION TYP TYPICAL
PLAN KEY NOTE INSTITUTE TRANSFORMER PANEL JST JoIsT OF/CI  OWNER FURNISHED, CONTACTOR ~ RF RESILIENT FLOORING u HEAT TRANSFER COEFFICIENT
DRAWING NO DRAWING NO. 3 ALT ALTERNATE CTR CENTER FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL JT JOINT INSTALLED RFG ROOFING uc UNDERCUT
: ALUM  ALUMINUM cw COLD WATER PIPING, CASEMENT | FD FLOOR DRAIN Kip 1000 POUNDS OF/Ol  OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER RH RIGHT HAND, ROOF HATCH ucL UNDER CABINET LIGHTING
DETAIL SECTION CUT STRUCTURAL ANOD  ANODIZED WINDOW FDTN  FOUNDATION KIT KITCHEN INSTALLED RM ROOM UGND  UNDERGROUND
1 DEMOLITION KEY NOTE APPROX  APPROXIMATE cu CUBIC FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER KO KNOCKOUT OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN RO ROUGH OPENING UH UNIT HEATER
VIEWING GRID ARCH  ARCHITECT(URAL) CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET | KPL KICK PLATE OFF OFFICE ROW  RIGHT OF WAY uL UNDERWRITER'S
DETAIL NO. DIRECTION _ _ V ARD  AUXILLARY ROOF DRAIN CUYD  CUBIC YARD FHC  FIRE HOSE CABINET L LITER, ANGLE OH OPPOSITE HAND RTU  ROOF TOP UNIT LABORATORIES T ————
ASD ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN D DEEP, DEPTH FIN FINISH(ED) LAM LAMINATE(D) OHDR  OVERHEAD (COILING) DOOR RV ROOF VENT UNEX  UNEXCAVATED
ﬂ\( | | 80 AFF CEILING TYPE AND HEIGHT ASTM  AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING | D PENNY (NAIL) FIXT FIXTUFgE LAU LAUNDRY OPNG  OPENING RWB  RUBBER WALL BASE UNFIN  UNFINISHED John Waiton Spencer
AND MATERIALS db BAR DIAMETER FLASH FLASHING LAV LAVATORY OPP OPPOSITE S SOUTH UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SC hOO' 1 6
AXXX —_— — = AWP  ACOUSTICAL WALL PANEL DBL DOUBLE FLEX  FLEXIBLE LB POUND OoPT OPTIONAL, OPTIMUM SAB SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS uTIL UTILITY
AWS  AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY DEFS  DIRECT-APPLIED EXTERIOR FINISH FLOUR  FLUORESCENT LBL LABEL oz OUNCE SAN SANITARY Y UNIT VENTILATOR 321 Post Avenue
DRAWING NO. BAT BATTEN SYSTEM FLG FLOORING, FLANGE LD LOAD PA PUBLIC ADDRESS sC SOLID CORE, SHADING VARN  VARNISH(ED) Rochester, NY 14619
B/B BACK TO BACK DEG DEGREE FO FINISHED OPENING LF LINEAR FEET (FOOT) PBD PARTICLEBOARD COEFFICIENT VB VINYL BASE
DETAIL-BLOW UP BBD BASE BOARD DEMO  DEMOLITION FP FIRE PROTECTION, FIREPROOF | LH LEFT HAND, LATENT HEAT PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR, SCHED  SCHEDULE veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE SWBR Project Number 16158.00
J— BCNYS  BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK | DEPT  DEPARTMENT FRTW  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED LIN LINEAR PORTLAND CEMENT SEAL  SEALER ON FLOOR (FINISH) VENT  VENTILATION ’
DETAIL NO. 4 . STATE DET DETAIL WOOD LKR LOCKER pCC PRECAST CONCRETE SECT  SECTION VERT  VERTICAL
/XB( ( BITUM  BITUMINOUS DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN FT FOOT, FEET L LIVE LOAD PCT PORCELAIN CERAMIC TILE SF SQUARE FOOT, SAFETY FACTOR | VEST ~ VESTIBULE
BD BOARD DIAOR o DIAMETER FTG FOOTING LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL PED PEDESTAL SFRM  SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE VIF VERIFY IN FIELD Rochester Joint School
AXXX BLDG BUILDING DIAG DIAGONAL, DIAGRAM FTR FINNED TUBE RADIATION LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL PEND PENDANT MATERIAL VIN VINYL ochester Join choois
BLKG  BLOCKING DIM DIMENSION FURN  FURNACE, FURNITURE, FURNISH | LOC LOCATION PER PERIOD SGT STRUCTURAL GLAZED TILE VoL VOLUME Construction Board
DRAWING NO. '~ . BM BEAM, BENCHMARK DIFF DIFFUSER FUT FUTURE LRFD  LOAD & RESISTANCE FACTOR | PERF  PERFORATED SHT SHEET VR VAPOR RETARDER )
~ BOT BOTTOM DIR DIRECTION FWC  FABRIC WALL COVERING DESIGN PGBD  PEG BOARD SHR SHOWER VT VINYL TILE 70 Carlson Street, Suite 200
BR BEDROOM DISP DISPENSER GA GAGE LT LIGHT PL PLATE, PROPERTY LINE SIM SIMILAR VSHT  VINYL SHEET Rochester. NY 14610
BRG BEARING DIV DIVISION GAL GALLON LTG LIGHTING PLF PONDS PER LINEAR FOOT SOG SLAB ON GRADE VWC  VINYL WALL COVERING '
BRZ BRONZE DMPE  DAMP PROOFING GALY  GALVANIZED LWC LIGHT-WEIGHT CONCRETE PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE SP STANDPIPE, SUMP PIT w WEST
MAT E R |AL SY M B O LS BSMT BASEMENT bL DEAD LOAD GB GRAB BAR MACH MACHINE PLAS PLASTER SPA SPACES W/ WITH
BTWN  BETWEEN DN DOWN GC GENERAL CONTRAGT(OR) MAINT  MAINTENANCE PLB PLUMBING SPKR  SPEAKER WG WATER CLOSET, WALL
- STEEL LARGESCALE BUR BUILT UP ROOFING DO DITTO GFRC  GLASS FIBER REINFORCED MAS MASONRY PLYWD  PLYWOOD SPEC  SPECIFICATION COVERING
- - BW BOTH WAYS DR DOOR, DRIVE CONCRETE MATL  MATERIAL PNL PANEL sQ SQUARE WO WITHOUT
UNDISTURBED EARTH m (Other metals as noted) &m BATT INSULATION CCTV  CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DS DOWNSPOUT GFRG  GLASS FIBER REINFORCED MAX MAXIMUM POL POLISHED SRD SECONDARY ROOF DRAIN WD WOOD G -0 0 1 1
CAB CABINET bw DISHWASHER GYPSUM MB MARKER BOARD PORC PORCELAIN SS SERVICE SINK Wwbw WINDOW n
GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE I STEEL-SMALL-SCALE RIGID INSULATION cB CATCHBASIN, CORNER BEAD | DWYV  DRAINAGE WASTE & VENT oL GLASS, GROUND LEVEL MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR | POS  POSITIVE, POSITION SSM  SOLID SURFACE MATERIAL WF WIDE FLANGE
(Other metals as noted) CHBD  CHALKBOARD DWG  DRAWING GLBLK  GLASS BLOCK MCB METAL CORNER BEAD PPT PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE SSP STAINLESS STEEL PIPE WDGD  WOOD GUARD
. i CEM CEMENT DWL DOWEL GLULAM GLUED LAMINATED BEAM MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY TREATED SST STAINLESS STEEL WH WATER HEATER GENERAL NOTES &
STONE = WOOD FRAMING (CONTINUOUS) WOOD BLOCKING(INTERMITTENF) CcF CONTRACTOR FURNISHED E EAST GR GRADE, GROSS MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD | PR PAIR STA STATION wi WROUGHT IRON
CFMF COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING EA EACH GWT GLAZED WALL TILE MECH MECHANICAL PREFAB  PREFABRICATE STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS WM WIRE MESH L EG E N D S
' CFICt  CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/ EBCNYS ~ EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW, GYP GYPSUM MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PREFIN  PREFINISH STD STANDARD WP WATERPROOFING, WORKING
CONCRETE m\‘“ FINISH WOOD CONTRACTOR INSTALLED YORK STATE GYPBD  GYPSUM BOARD PLUMBING AND FIRE PREP  PREPARATION STIFF  STIFFENER POINT
CFIOl  CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/ EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR GYP PLAS GYPSUM PLASTER PROTECTION PROJ  PROJECT STL STEEL WR WATER REPELLENT, WEATHER
OWNER INSTALLED EF EACH FACE HB HOSE BIBB MEZZ ~ MEZZANINE PROJ SCRN PROJECTION SCREEN | STOR  STORAGE RESISTANT
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PLYWOOD Ivle CORNER GUARD EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH  HC HOLLOW CORE, HOSE CABINET | MFR MANUFACTURER PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT STR STRAIGHT, STRINGERS W RECPT WASTE RECEPTACLE
CH COAT HOOK SYSTEM HCP HANDICAPPED MH MANHOLE PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH STRUCT ~ STRUCTURAL WSCT  WAINSCOT
BRICK GYPSUM. SAND. MORTAR al CAST IRON EJ EXPANSION JOINT HDW  HARDWARE MM MILLIMETER PT PAINT, POST TENSION SUSP  SUSPENDED WT WEIGHT, WATERTIGHT, WATER
, ' ciP CAST IN PLACE, CASTIRON PIPE | ELAS ~ ELASTOMERIC HDWD  HARDWOOD MIFRC  MASTIC/INTUMESCENT FIRE- PTN PARTITION sV SHEET VINYL TABLE
o CONTROL JOINT EL ELEVATION HM HOLLOW METAL RESISTIVE COATING PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PLASTIC) | SY SQUARE YARD WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
cL CENTERLINE ELEC  ELECTRIC(AL) HO HOLD OPEN MIN MINIMUM T TREAD X BY May 6, 2020
ciLe CEILING ELEV  ELEVATOR HORIZ ~ HORIZONTAL MISC  MISCELLANEOUS T TOP OF YD YARD
cLo CLOSET EM ENTRY MAT, EXPANDED METAL | HP HIGH POINT, HORSEPOWER MLWK  MILLWORK .
EMER  EMERGENCY HR HOUR Bid Set




5/1/2020 9:12:30 AM

FILE PATH: C:\1-Local Revit Models 2019\16155.00_School_16_Central_2019_walku

p67.rvt

BUILDING DATA & CODE REVIEW
[PROJEGT NANE. JOHN WALTON SPENGER SCHOOL 76 SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY (Chapter 4)
| SWBR PROJECT NUMBER: 16155.00 D Covered mall and open mall buildings [402] D Group H1 through H5 [415]
| PREPARED BY: JMB CHECKED BY: [ ] High-rise buildings 403} ~ Occupied floors > 75 feet [ ] Apptication of flammable finishes [416]
LDATE: 1272017 DATE: [ ] Atriums [404] [ prying reoms [417]
BUILDING DATA & CODE SUMMARY - o
2015 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE / 2015 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE [ underground buiings [405] L] organic coatings [41¢] 257 Ezst Main Strest Rochester NY 14504
D Motor vehicle related occupancies [406] D Live/Work units [419] 4 } 585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: (Chapter 3) D Group 1-2 (health care) [407] E] Group I-1, R-1, R-2, R-3, R-4 [420} ] 0| -
SINGLE D Group I-3 (correctional or detention) [408] D Hydrogen fuel gas rooms [421] " - d‘ g ;
D MIXED OCCUPANGY D SEPARATED NON-SEPARATED D gg¥£ INATION OF D Motion picture projection rooms [409] D Ambulatory care facilities [422] 3 ot ' : ! N =
IF SEPARATED, FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF FIRE BARRIER (Table 508.4): HR Stages, platforms, technical production areas [410] [:] Storm shelters [423] - ; h : L 1 P
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): E [ ] Special amusement buildings [411] [ | chitdren's play structures [424] 1 . |.'L____‘1|—|
USE(S): SCHOOL [ ] Aircraft refated occupancies [412] [ Hyperbaric facilties [425] . 5
D Combustible storage [413] D Combustible dusts, grain processing M
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION : (Chapter 6) IIA, IB AND IIB (EXISTING) / B (NEW) l [ Hazardous materiais [414] & storage [426] -
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED: YES
NFPA STANDARD: 1 1R [0 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS: (Chapter 9)
Indicate size and location of fire areas on code compliance drawing
REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM REQUIRED PROVIDED SECTION o )}
EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 2015 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK I J
Refer to Code Compliance Drawings for location of Work Areas as defined in Chapter 5 of EBCNYS AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER Y Y (803) o
ALTERNATIVE AUTO FIRE EXT N N R I : UNEXCAVATED T
[ ] REPAIR (Chapter 6) pU— N N ’ : .
[ J ALTERATION - LEVEL 1 (Chapter 7) PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER Y Y - :
[ ] ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 (Chapter 8) FIRE ALARM & DETECTION Y Y B I
ALTERATION - LEVEL 3 (Chapter 9) EMERGENCY ALARM N N !
[ ] CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY (Chapter 10) SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM N N i N
FORMER OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: SMOKE & HEAT REMOVAL N N H
NEW OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: FIRE COMMAND CENTER N N miE . -
PARTIAL CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY: [ ]ves NO FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS Y Y UNEXCAVATED i [&, '
IF YES: [ sEPARATED (] NOT SEPARATED FIRE PUMPS Y Y UNEXCAVATED : 4
ADDITION (Chapter 11) EMERGENCY RESPONDER SAFETY Y Y 71 a
Y Y 4
SEPARATED FROM EXISTING WITH FIRE WALL? [ ]ves NO CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION - - l I L 1915 V¥
|5F g&gﬁ@fﬁgo FIRE AREA OF ENTIRE BUILDING (EXISTING PLUS ADDITION) SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER MEANS OF EGRESS: (Chapter 10)
IF YES, CHAPTER 11 OF THE EBCNYS DOES NOT APPLY. THE ADDITION IS CONSIDERED A SEPARATE BUILDING AND NOT DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY - TABLE 1004.1.2 ; |:| - ‘
AN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE ADDITION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BCNYS., DESIGN OGCUPANT 1
IF YES, FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (Table 706.4 HR FLOOR LEVEL LOAD 2
BCNYS): Ll O
BASEMENT 14
[ ] HISTORIC BUILDING (Chapter 12) e | s
FIRST BLD'G A 1,890 / BLD'G B: 575 l i s t— = Kz . |:|
[ ] RELOGATED STRUGTURE (Chapter 13) N — I . ]
SEISMIC RETROFIT REQUIRED? [ ]yes [ InNo SECOND 388 ‘ ’ )
THIRD 172 1 |
HEIGHT & AREA - ACTUAL: (Chapter 5) TOTAL BLD'G A: 2,450 / BLD'G B: 575 § _g ' ]
BUILDING HEIGHT HEIGHT IN FEET HEIGHT IN STORIES ] - - ? = B
EXISTING 51 ft 3 MEANS OF EGRESS ELEMENT REQUIRED PROVIDED SECTION A 2018 ; R 3 (HEIGHT = +/-
PROPOSED ADDITION (CLASSROON) 126" ft 1 NUMBER OF EXITS 4 4 (Table 1006.3.1) 2 — = - 4-2") CRAWLSPACE
PROPOSED ADDITION (GYMNASIUM) 288" ft 1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 300' MAX <300 (Table 1017.2) W 1920 o ‘ a a (2|,-| g!)e HT = +/-
DEAD-END LIMIT 50' MAX <50 1020.4 B
‘ BUILDING AREA ‘ EXISTING ‘ ADDITION E TOTAL ‘ { ) g
GOMMON PATH OF TRAVEL LIMIT 100' MAX <100 (1006.2.1) 131 SF I
‘ BASEMENT ‘ 4,315 sf ‘ - of } 4,315 sf ‘ |- 2FE-2FB STORAGE AN ROOM
FIRST 47,255 of 17,667 sf 64,922 sf . P B ° ° (] ° ° ’_‘
SECOND 11,865 of 1757 of 13,622 of PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS: (Chapter 29) STORAGE | 589 SF 634 SF (f’iE'llG HT = +/- B
THIRD 5,565 sf - sf 5,565 sf OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANT WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES (HEIGHT = +/- . 4-9)
TOTAL vormeomasmamn 69,000 o 10.424 o 88,424 o CLASS"':'CAT'O LOAD MEN WOMEN URINALS D.F. MEN WOMEN 4'-Q") : Upg [‘ il ' —
REQUIRED PROVDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED ”
| — — o B ° ° ° ]
HEIGHT & AREA - ALLOWABLE: (Chapter 5) E 3,025 31 20 31 31 - 18 31 31 31 27 31 27 228
AREA PER TABLE 504.3 (HEIGHT IN FEET), 504.4 (HEIGHT IN STORIES) & 506.2 (AREA) ° ¢ | EB L EB ' EB
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TABULAR AREA TABULAR HEIGHT | ] P 50 op . o) . 0J ] M
CLASS NS/S1/SM/S13R SF NOTE FEET STORIES NOTE SEPARATE FACILITIES FOR EACH GENDER REQUIRED? YES [ Ino (2902.2) o
E M 43,500  sf nof 8 SEPARATE EMPLOYEE FACILITIES REQUIRED? YES [ Ino (2902.3) g—iRI)EAI\(\éVI-lI_E PAC ~ |
f ft = S o
s LOCATION OF EMPLOYEE FACILITIES COMPLIES? YES [Ino (2902.3.2) ) . +/- 38" ¥ CRAWLSPACE 2 2 CRAWLSPACE
sf ft LOCATION OF PUBLIC FACILITIES COMPLIES? YES [ Ino (2902.3.2) - l . o o
of ft ' P (<] o . []
NOTES. OTHER PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS? | (1) (SERVICE SINKREQ'D; (2) PROVIDED + &
"'N§" =  BUILDINGS "NOT" EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. — FB=—=4-FB==4FB
"$1" = BUILDINGS A MAXIMUM OF ONE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER | Fire Code of New York State | K 1 “ EW
SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 (NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM). FIRE SERVICE FEATURES - Chapter 5 FAN ROOM . . S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
"SM"'=  BUILDINGS TWO OR MORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 3 R B2 | f—
SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 (NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM). Fire Apparatus Access Roads (503) =51 SF % — 26-16-00-01-0-016-020
"S13R"=  BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH l
SECTION 903.3.1.2 (NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM). D Non-sprinklered building - Extend to within 150 ft. of all portions of ext. wall at 1st floor UNEXCAVATED ! (H EIGHT = +/- o (H EIGHT = +/- ] (H EIGHT = +/-
AREA INCREASE - FRONTAGE (506.3) YES [ Ino Sprinklered building - Fire Code Official is authorized to increase the dimension of 300 feet. CRAWLSPACE I F— 5'-0") 0'-7" 2'-8")
FRONTAGE F = 1,191 ff D 20 ft. inclusive of shoulders D 13'-6" vertical clearance (3}‘1 S’!GHT =+- ° °
PERIMETER P = 1,462 i Access to Building Openings (504) ) .
WIDTH OF OPEN SPACE W = 29.6 ft (30 FEET MAX)) D Walkway from fire apparatus access road to exterior door for fire ° L
FRONTAGE INCREASE If = 58 (NOT TO EXGEED .75) department access when required by Fire Code Official EAN ROOM |
Fire Protection Water Supplies (508) ° S —
Fire Hydrant System - Distance measured along a paved route. Minimum 3 ft. clearance all around. °
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA - MULTI-STORY: SINGLE OCCUPANCY - FRONTAGE INCREASE Provide on-site hydrant when a portion of the building is more than: 1129 SF -
EQUATION 5-2 D 400 ft. non-sprinklered building - OR - CRAWLSPACE Drawn By' SL
600 ft. sprinklered building (13 or 13R), Group R3, Group U and Townhouses under RCNYS o o ° Checked By: FOI
Ao AL (NG X1 xSa E OCCUPANCY GROUP 156,165 SF (HEIGHT = +/- (HEIGHT = +/- 4-97) (HEIGHT = +/- 3-1%) (HEIGHT = +/- Project Manager: AMS
3!_7“) 2(_2") -
ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (Sa = 1) 52,055 SF I ° ]
These d d all the ideas, ,
CODE COMPLIANCE KEYNOTES HEIGHT = +/- e and pans lkate thereon of presented
CO D E CO M P L IAN C E P LAN L EG E N D ( P - thereby are owned by and remain the_property of
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONSISTS OF MULTIPLE 3-7 )° . 1915 4 i;’Vrsi's ?ﬂ?ﬂ"grp‘f;;ggﬁgzngra!:f;fr;sgeby any
X X INDICATES FIRE-RESISTANT WALL CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS AS FOLLOWS: J L 1910 v Whats_oéyer ’except with thg specific written
= = CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS TYPES AND TYPE A 1995 L permission of SWBR. All rights reserved. ©
HOURLY RATINGS. .
TYPEIIB: 1910, 1912, 1971,1980 UNEXCAVATED UNEXCAVATED UNEXCAVATED vl |o Revisions
—CPET = X"X"  COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TYPE liB: 1915, 1917, 1920 2l
o ] 1920 | — - -
—EATD=X-X"="—  EGRESS ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATION OF NEW ADDITIONS = TYPE IiB A = —
—MPS=XX'—  SED MPS 5103-(C) CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANGE TO EXISTING BUILDING IS NOT SPRINKLERED. SPRINKLERS WILL BE w1980  EFE—RFE—AFE—RR—E FE—R R e —a AR — s
I EXIT ADDED TO ENTIRE BUILDING UNDER THIS PROJECT. THE SPRINKLER < }
i SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR THE STAIRWAY LANDINGS
@ EXIT. MAINTAIN OPERATIONAL AT SERVING THE FLOOR AND ALL INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS (EBC 804.1) 2 8
ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION THIS ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR APPLIES TO BOTH TYPE IIIB AND Q12 :
TYPE B CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATIONS. ALLOWABLE BUILDING o —
(HE) HORIZONTAL EXIT HEIGHT IN FEET AND NUMBER OF STORIES APPLIES TO BOTH 5 . UNEXCAVATED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS CRAWLSPACE CRAWLSPACE | )
IBC 907.5.2.2 REQUIRES AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ ALARM . 4
Ht EXIT LOAD = = .
oY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING SECTION 907.5.2.2 (HEIGHT - < (HEIGHT o lw UNEXCAVATED || |
" CLEAR EXIT WIDTH (INCHES)* +/-4'-0") +/-3'-10 ) N O . - S
EBC 905.2 - EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED [N EXIT y Y 2 f_’ L : John Walton Spencer
H EXIT CAPACITY (OCCUPANTS) ENCLOSURES AT ALL LEVELS \ ‘ } ‘ ; School 16
S R Yoo SED MPS $107-1(d) - DEAD-END CORRIDORS ARE LIMITED TO 1 1/2 o NS 321 Post Avenue
(S) TIMES THE WIDTH OF THE CORRIDOR FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. CRAWLSPACE 79 (4 . [ 4 Rochester, NY 14619
EBC 805.6, EXCEPTION #3 ALLOWS EXISTING DEAD-END CORRIDORS _ v 1 %o X T i [ WBR Proiect Numb 16158
UP TO 70 FEET IN BUILDINGS SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT (HEIGHT = +/-3-107) - } | l J S roject Number  16158.00
ﬁg&;(é'F*C CODE INFORMATION EBC 805.11 - COMPLIANT GUARDS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL STAIRWAYS (HEIGHT = - . Rochester Joint Schools
NV T +/_4|_0||) j |
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL EBC 705.1.3 - PLATFORM (WHEELCHAIR) LIFTS SHALL BE — 3 ] © | o N o Construction Board
PERMITTED AS A COMPONENT OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE — 8 by S| 70 Carlson Street, Suite 200
UNEXCAVATED CRAWLSPACE = +/-3'-10" Rochester, NY 14610
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 915.3 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION IN j I (HEIGHT = +/-3-107) AN AN
COMMERCIAL BUILDING AS AMENDED BY THE 2016 UNIFORM CODE = L < } < }
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SUPPLEMENT, CHAPTER 7, ITEM #12
CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT 2 TO HE IS < 300' (214'-0")
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER A G -002 - 1
(BRACKET MOUNTED) CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT 2 TO EXIT 3 IS > 300' (305'-0")
Z % ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE P OORIGEIL NG AGSEMBLY SHALL BE 2HF RATED. = BASEMENT CODE
Q EXIT OR TOILET ROOM CRAWLSPACE Q COMPLIANCE PLAN
60 MIN HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL CEILING/ SOFFIT o
(FIRE TEST REFERENCE ICC ES NER-258) (HEIGHT = +/-4'-0")
@ RESCUE WINDOW 120 MIN HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL CEILING/ SOFFIT 1 BASEMENT - CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN
(FIRE TEST REFERENCE ICC ES NER-258) 1/16" = 1'-Q"
CLASSROOM NAME OF ROOM/SPACE
ROOM/SPACE NUMBER BC NYS 1019- May 6, 2020
XXX SF FLOOR AREA (SF) EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY. BCNYS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER SECTION 2 g .
P OCCUPANT LOAD 1017.2E ALLOWS UP TO 250" g 2 Bid Set
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW 2HR FIRE
CODE COMPLIANCE KEY NOTE BARRIER IN LIEU OF 2HR FIRE WALL )
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CODE COMPLIANCE KEYNOTES 4
CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN LEGEND M —
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONSISTS OF MULTIPLE i — Q|2
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS AS FOLLOWS: X X g‘g&%ﬁ&%%’?,%i %ES\',?JR'L}SE;N%PLES AND = = 32.75
218 387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
TYPE IIA: 1995 HOURLY RATINGS. = . 585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
TYPEIIB: 1910, 1912, 1971,1980 —CPET =X-X"——  COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL OIOf:+ E
TYPE 1IIB: 1915, 1917, 1920 FIRE P @ N
—EATD=X'-X"——  EGRESS ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE H —_———r——t 1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATION OF NEW ADDITIONS = TYPE IIB . =
EXISTING BUILDING IS NOT SPRINKLERED. SPRINKLERS WILL BE —MPS = XX SED MPS $103-1(C) CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE TO — @ | __ EATD=121-10" »
ADDED TO ENTIRE BUILDING UNDER THIS PROJECT. THE SPRINKLER EXIT 210 , __| 4 RB——1 B [ | i
SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR THE STAIRWAY LANDINGS EXIT. MAINTAIN OPERATIONAL AT CUST OFFICE PE OFFICE | i
SERVING THE FLOOR AND ALL INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS (EBC 804.1) @ ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUGTION 32.75 =
*r— — ——
THIS ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR APPLIES TO BOTH TYPE IlIB AND 218 2 2 ) ] 1
TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATIONS. ALLOWABLE BUILDING @ HORIZONTAL EXIT — / an cuosT. = i
HEIGHT IN FEET AND NUMBER OF STORIES APPLIES TO BOTH E FEC ] PE mET‘/ < s w (1408 b aronen |1 “|  careTeRn
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS | / 13 i Do) || SRR T
IBC 907.5.2.2 REQUIRES AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ ALARM i EXIT LOAD = —— osF g 0 | 515 FEMT Bl 2e5sF
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING SECTION 907.5.2.2 " CLEAR EXIT WIDTH (INCHES)* T | / == | 5P ps o 196 i
EBC 905.2 - EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED IN EXIT #it EXIT CAPACITY (OCCUPANTS) A 107SE T I / S % | %
ENCLOSURES AT ALL LEVELS “DENOTES STAIR WIDTH ya @ ” y EE I : ] G
SED MPS S107-1(d) - DEAD-END CORRIDORS ARE LIMITED TO 1 1/2 USED IN LIEU OF DOOR(S) / cyd | 00 I 290
TIMES THE WIDTH OF THE CORRIDOR FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. I o 65.5 1
EBC 805.6, EXCEPTION #3 ALLOWS EXISTING DEAD-END CORRIDORS —— / ¥ 2p | /' 236 | DF 65.5
STAGE A
UP TO 70 FEET IN BUILDINGS SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT SPECIFIC CODE INFORMATION o ” @b/ \f/ | B /\/\/\ P . | 436
EBC 805.11 - COMPLIANT GUARDS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL STAIRWAYS NOTE 5-069 = ws 7 7 a4 i CORRTOR 74 el Moy
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL 44p I / STORAGE L |||I__ EATD=234-10" S __ X @
EBC 705.1.3 - PLATFORM (WHEELCHAIR) LIFTS SHALL BE i / e e e e e TOASF e a] 58SF _ _ _ J65SF [ 1971 4
PERMITTED AS A COMPONENT OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE STAGE ACCESS 137 SF 2P M P " m1 ‘
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL i / L/ j k | - —— 1915 W
COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 915.3 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION IN G| , YOUTH/ QUAD ’ . N PAFE STORAGE
COMMERCIAL BUILDING AS AMENDED BY THE 2016 UNIFORM CODE FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET n 7 I = 2p et < DF
SUPPLEMENT, CHAPTER 7, ITEM #12 N N 245 ” /245 245 \ s s N : i ii\L L
CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT 2 TO HE IS < 300' (214'-0") FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER e . Q - | —
CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT 2 TO EXIT 3 1S > 300' (305™-0") (BRACKET MOUNTED) I 3{0 S TORAGE ] I uakers seace @
BC NYS 711.2.3 - MASONRY SUPPORTING 2HR RATED 9 ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE, S &
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE 2HR RATED Q EXIT OR TOILET ROOM COMMONS 24 5F .
-153 TS ° P
60 MIN HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL CEILING/ SOFFIT 7T - o
- g - : =
(FIRE TEST REFERENCE ICC ES NER-258) @ RESCUE WINDOW [R¥ = 1117C D
120 MIN HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL CEILING/ SOFFIT —m N CORRIDOR _ . _
(FIRE TEST REFERENCE ICC ES NER-258) CLASSROOM NAME OF ROOM/SPACE A 2018 | o o (e | =
-_— i | 506 SF
BC NYS 1019- XXX ISI?SOMFQSAPF'{D\ECAE(QS)MBER w 1917 e T S6TH GRADE H|[
EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY. BCNYS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER SECTION XXX SF OCCUPANT LOAD : DF SPECIAL =
1017.2E ALLOWS UP TO 250 XX P | T | EDUCATION :
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW 2HR FIRE CODE COMPLIANCE KEY NOTE 4/8TH GRADE ! 3RD GRADE 3RD GRADE i pRARSY DF
BARRIER IN LIEU OF 2HR FIRE WALL EDUCATION || : \RENT LIAISD CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM 16P O T s 8715F
CLASSROOM OFFICE J@
T l : 729 SF 737 SF 1 % FMoF v MAIL ROOM 4o !
754 S | I | 167 SF 38P 37p ﬂ 35p 0 _J;_ -4
; :=o 2p DF DF J: | 84 SF L & .
DN, . é 1P |
oL/ o AN - e e o S VONY | 1N H 1IN |
I :N CORRIDOR AN ) PRBNF('::I[FC’:/-I\ELS .
H —_ [cs | n
FIRE SAFETY DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION: VENTILATION DURING CONSTRUCTION: @ | ' FEC  +HB—4-FB—4-RB— FB—4+RB—4FB 832 SF
§ ¥ = ¥ T o . m
| .
TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT FIRES AND TO FACILITATE FIRE-FIGHTING A.  ADEQUATE VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO | @ N 122 / i ? §
OPERATIONS. COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14 OF THE FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK OCCUPIED SPACES DURING CONSTRUCTION. MECHANICAL D GRADE [ SOCIAL WORKER 48" || sPEECH
STATE. VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO ALL STUDENT falypviviva = I L UPPER 5
OCCUPIED SPACES DURING CONSTRUCTION. | | ] BOILER 239 SF 240 L{  220SF
KEEP FLAMMABLE MATERIALS IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONTAINERS; STORE 756 SF ‘ ooM | |— 3P |
AWAY FROM POTENTIAL FIRE SOURCES; REMOVE FLAMMABLE WASTE EXITING PLAN DURING CONSTRUCTION: 3sp _"f R _ ﬂ] | =T ZJ
REGULARLY. - i J \
A ALL EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT ALL 877|Sf | 4 FR==4 FB=—4-FR=—=4-FB=—4-FB i “
KEEP TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT FIRE-FIGHTING FACILITIES READILY TIMES WHILE THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED DURING DE I@ _h i 220
ACCESSIBLE; KEEP FIRE-FIGHTING ROUTES OPEN. CONSTRUCTION A INDICATED ON THE CODE COMPLIANCE = O HE UPPER FAN H . 36.75
PLAN. o | ROOM READING AREA L LIBRARY i COMPUTER . P
SMOKING SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED ON SCHOOL PROPERTY. @ - ?’ =| ! } oFREK CLASSROOM L el —TITTTIR >(@ 245
_— i | - E.D.
CAREFULLY SUPERVISE THE OPERATION OF POTENTIAL FIRE SOURCES, el ] 10p 21p ! 36512 0%%"1‘?;'% %‘ZJC')‘"BERS
INCLUDING HEATING UNITS. ND GRADE ] ﬁl | 690 SF 28p | Q -16-00-01-0-016-
CLASSROOM | e |
CONDUCT WELDING OPERATIONS IN A MANNER TO PREVENT FIRE; COMPLY - 1 L H M CONFERENGE
WITH 1 754 5F I " ) ol © rRoOM ||
LOCAL REGULATIONS. = 3P | UPPER oi| 3 [z
‘I’ I | FAN S Ng_ 232 SF
‘i] l : CORRIDOR ROOM " : g g
| $| ::— WORKRO L
X =l |
| ! 285 SF
@ !! l : Drawn By: SL
‘Ii + gyl 2 Checked By: FOI
"ii 2ND GRADE B - T T T T AN mevasm ' —.-':-4—-- 1915 o Project Manager: AMS
CLASSROOM - = 7 7 i . 1M
- [ m—— = L = = ('Th AV ] |
‘l] N UPH \/L ﬁ E Iz‘h LII-J” 970 1 1910 W These documents and all the ideas, arrangements,
I~ 7a4sE Y o e L oTPT & OUTDOOR MECHANICAL T 1SE] &e ! | ! designs and plans indicated thereon or presented
39P ENSORY RM EQUIPMENT ROOM J;l: ! | ! thereby are owned by and remain the property of
‘II DF 352 SF STORAGE e N P — SWBR and no part thereof shall be utilized by any
| I p— , firm, tion f
FIREAREAA el Zes /;y TRCTAA NSl | === el | I A A L
l — ' " ! B = } 1 issi f SWBR. All right: ed. ©
A 1920 | | CPET=46'-0 L 10P q ROO (= 2B /E;fS@:F 3 Tt : : : B . SggﬁﬁéN permission o rights reserv
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1980 ‘ FB= 2 KR 2 FRB—2FR— L o - (68 ] N Revisions
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R KINDERGARTEN oREK PRE.K 1A o | /; 4 RBA4RB 734 SF
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-129 -127 -125 q 1 : [ @ — 4P - < aop
898 5F 765 SF 760 SF C v N = i T i John Walton Spencer
6P DF 39P DF DF 39P W‘l | ATS/ISS = I:J [ | | | [ | | | | I I | ] I | SChOOI 16
| - Yoy b 288 | @ @ 321 Post Avenue
= 0 = g Lo 626 SF 65.5 & Rochester, NY 14619
o A 127A 1258 s P! 437 = SWBR Project Number 16158.00
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&3 [ EXTe </J FEC CORRDOR DF t—p—mm e > 2|2 i
Le] MPS =131'-5"  [Ges} b N N Rochester Joint Schools
288 77SF M —-—-—-———-— == - === i Sntnteieintetntaintntntnttateinttatetatentatniy” <ttt -———- } { } Construction Board
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CODE COMPLIANCE KEYNOTES

CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONSISTS OF MULTIPLE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

TYPE IIA: 1995
TYPE IIB: 1910, 1912, 1971,1980
TYPE lIB: 1915, 1917, 1920

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATION OF NEW ADDITIONS = TYPE IIB

EXISTING BUILDING IS NOT SPRINKLERED. SPRINKLERS WILL BE

ADDED TO ENTIRE BUILDING UNDER THIS PROJECT. THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR THE STAIRWAY LANDINGS
SERVING THE FLOOR AND ALL INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS (EBC 804.1)

THIS ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR APPLIES TO BOTH TYPE 1lIB AND
TYPE 1IB CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATIONS. ALLOWABLE BUILDING
HEIGHT IN FEET AND NUMBER OF STORIES APPLIES TO BOTH
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATIONS

IBC 907.5.2.2 REQUIRES AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ ALARM
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING SECTION 907.5.2.2

EBC 905.2 - EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED IN EXIT
ENCLOSURES AT ALL LEVELS

SED MPS $107-1(d) - DEAD-END CORRIDORS ARE LIMITED TO 1 1/2
TIMES THE WIDTH OF THE CORRIDOR FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
EBC 805.6, EXCEPTION #3 ALLOWS EXISTING DEAD-END CORRIDORS
UP TO 70 FEET IN BUILDINGS SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT

EBC 805.11 - COMPLIANT GUARDS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL STAIRWAYS

EBC 705.1.3 - PLATFORM (WHEELCHAIR) LIFTS SHALL BE
PERMITTED AS A COMPONENT OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 915.3 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION IN
COMMERCIAL BUILDING AS AMENDED BY THE 2016 UNIFORM CODE
SUPPLEMENT, CHAPTER 7, ITEM #12

CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT 2 TO HE IS < 300' (214'-0")
CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT 2 TO EXIT 3 IS > 300' (305'-0")

BC NYS 711.2.3 - MASONRY SUPPORTING 2HR RATED
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE 2HR RATED
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1 CIVIL DEMO PLAN

F¥

SCALE: 1"=10-0"

10'

EXISTING CONDITIONS LEGEND

PEEAE ®O®

DEMOLITION LEGEND

CATCH BASIN FULL ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL
1" ASPHALT MILLING DEPTH
SANITARY MANHOLE
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL
TREE -« « "] LAWNREMOVAL
PROPERTYLNE | ————— PAVEMENT SAWCUT
FIRE HYDRANT WORK LIMITS LEGEND
UTILITY POLE —- - - — ADD ALTERNATE #2 LIMITS
WATER VALVE
GAS LINE
SANITARY LINE
WATER LINE
STORM LINE
BUILDING LINE
REMOVALS/DEMOLITION

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE TO BE MILLED DOWN 1" DEPTH.

DISPOSE OF MILLINGS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING STONE CURB TO BE REMOVED.
EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING LAWN AND/OR LANDSCAPED AREA TO BE F

EXISTING CROSSWALK STRIPES TO BE REMOVED

REMOVED.

0 rger 10

20'

SCALE: 1" =10

......
%

QY SOV

iy

TO REMAIN/RELOCATED

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO REMAIN

EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN

EXISTING WATER VALVE TO RAISE TO FINISH GROUND- SEE

GRADING PLAN FOR ELEVATION

EXISTING UTILITY STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY TO REMAIN

EXISTING STORM PIPING TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO IDENTIFY WHICH EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
TO REMAIN AND WHICH ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW
THE DOCUMENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND PERFORM REMOVALS AS REQUIRED TO

COMPLETE THE WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE MARK SAFEGUARD AND PRESERVE ALL SURVEY
CONTROL MONUMENTS IN THE AREAS OF DEMOLITION.

EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE EXCAVATED AND
COMPLETELY REMOVED DOWN TO SUITABLE BEDDING MATERIAL OR SUBGRADE. ALL
EXCAVATIONS OR VOIDS SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED WITH APPROVED
EARTH OR SELECT MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED.

ALL SITE DEMOLITION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROJECT MANUAL AND
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SECTIONS ON SITE CLEARING AND EARTH MOVING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH ALL PERMITS

NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES NOT INDICATED TO BE REMOVED SHALL REMAIN.

SWBR

387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com

Every child is a work of art.
Create a masterpisce.
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GENERAL SITE WORK NOTES

1. COORDINATE START-UP AND ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WITH THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION IN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAYS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS, RULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY OF ROCHESTER. ALL WORK PERMITS AND FEES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. ANY WORK IN CITY PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY WILL REQUIRE SEPARATE PERMITS FROM THE ENGINEERING BUREAU
PERMIT OFFICE; ROOM 222B.

3. CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS NOT SPECIFIED ON THESE PLANS ARE TO MEET OR
EXCEED THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT PROJECT MANUAL.

4, THE LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE BASED ON FIELD LOCATIONS OF SURFACE
STRUCTURES AND/OR RECORD PLANS AND IS APPROXIMATE AND INCOMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE DEPTH
AND LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT DIG SAFELY NEW YORK (UFPQ),
1-800-962-7962.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A MANNER THAT WILL ENSURE, AS FAR AS PRACTICABLE, THE LEAST
OBSTRUCTION TO TRAFFIC AND SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE CONVENIENCE AND SAFETY OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC AND RESIDENTS

ALONG AND ADJACENT TO HIGHWAYS IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA IN AN ADEQUATE AND SATISFACTORY MANNER. L |

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN SERVICE OF ALL EXISTING SITE UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR \.-ml‘:.,ffg
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DISRUPTION OF UTILITY SERVICE AND DAMAGE TO EXISTING SITE FEATURES, INCLUDING -

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, RESULTING FROM THEIR OPERATIONS IN EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE MARK SAFEGUARD AND PRESERVE ALL SURVEY CONTROL MONUMENTS AND R.O.W

MONUMENTS IN THE AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION. (

8. REFERENCES TON.Y.S.D.O.T. STANDARDS SHALL MEAN THE "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS,

OFFICE OF ENGINEERING, NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION JANUARY 1, 2019" WITH ALL CURRENT | o

ADDENDUM.

gH

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD LOCATE ALL PERTINENT PROPERTY, EASEMENT AND/OR RIGHT OF WAY LINES PRIOR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT TRESPASS OR COMMENCE WORK ON OTHER PROPERTIES, ah

EASEMENTS, OR RIGHT OF WAYS WITHOUT PROPERLY NOTIFYING AND MEETING THE NECESSARY REQUIREMENTS OF THE =~ Lim

PROPERTY OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENCY.
SITE LAYOUT NOTES:

1. ALL SITE LAYOUT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. ALL COSTS FOR SITE LAYOUT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
THE CONTRACT PRICE.

2. ALL SITE LAYOUT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL GRADES, ELEVATIONS
AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY DISCREPANCIES AND/OR CONFLICTS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE I
ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE AFFECTED WORK.
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SEE DRAWING C-111.1

REPLACE EXISTING CATCHBASIN
WITH TYPE B CATCH BASIN -
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SEE DETAIL 8/ C-500.1
28909020282205 DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM
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GENERAL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

TU7A%

—o—

2.1 ol

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION AS

NECESSARY INCLUDING EXISTING UTILITIES, LAWN AREAS, SIDEWALKS, PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIGNS, FENCES,

ETC.
2. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SECURE THE WORK AREA AND PROVIDE SAFETY BARRIERS

AROUND ANY AREAS OF INCOMPLETE WORK.

3.  WHERE EXCAVATIONS CROSS EXISTING UTILITIES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED. TEMPORARY SUPPORTS SHALL BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION OF

BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF STABLE TEMPORARY
TRENCHES INCLUDING UTILIZATION OF TEMPORARY SHEETING, BRACING AND DEWATERING AS NECESSARY

TO MAINTAIN TRENCH STABILITY AND SAFETY.

5. ALL PVC IS TO BE SDR-35, UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.
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FILE PATH:

f o~ EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED UTILITY LEGEND ROCHESTER PURE WATERS DISTRICT LA
L < L LEGEND - 1 44 ;
| CATCH BASIN
550 2n0 O u
T ’ / — CATCH BASIN ST UG STORM SEWER 387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
;'1 g 585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
/ SANITARY MANHOLE
"‘ - WORK LIMITS LEGEND
O ( TREE
LO — ADD ALTERNATE 2 LIMITS
\ ) HB PROPERTY LINE
Lhe . j{j)’\
FIRE HYDRANT
I I I i~\ A
G
) - UTILITY POLE ‘
— - Everychildis awork of art.
_,,,4.,5_%_"” WATER VALVE Create a masterpiece.
.. 552 881 - - < MONROE COUNTY SEWER USE LAW NOTES: |
¢ ™ x\: : F, ‘ o~ :e: U u
" » i . if 3 1. FLOOR DRAINS, IF CONSTRUCTED, SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE SANITARY/ COMBINATION SEWER. FLOOR DRAINS DO NOT INCLUDE FOUNDATION/ ARCHI
/ / / N Lo i I'— e FOOTER DRAINS. ENGI
- oy oo N (/) 95, Pery Strest, Suire 300
N o N 7 olo, 1Y 14203
S 2. ALL DISCHARGES TO THE SANITARY/COMBINATION SEWER MUST COMPLY WITH THE EFFLUENT LIMITS OF THE LOCAL AND OR MONROE COUNTY 5 716.206-5100
/ / / < P RN O SEWER USE LAW. Frieasie
V4 e / oy | e
" ya o D
e / / / / // / /,;;7 N GENERAL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
A et
i ) g\ ''''' S
. = J — 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION AS NECESSARY INCLUDING EXISTING
/ (7 UTILITIES, LAWN AREAS, SIDEWALKS, PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIGNS, FENCES, ETC.
2. ITISTHE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SECURE THE WORK AREA AND PROVIDE SAFETY BARRIERS AROUND ANY AREAS OF INCOMPLETE WORK.
(7 3. WHERE EXCAVATIONS CROSS EXISTING UTILITIES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED. TEMPORARY SUPPORTS
T SHALL BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION OF BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION.
4,  THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF STABLE TEMPORARY TRENCHES INCLUDING UTILIZATION OF
TEMPORARY SHEETING, BRACING AND DEWATERING AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN TRENCH STABILITY AND SAFETY.
E o : L, 5. FINALRESTORATION SHALL INCLUDE CLEARING OF DEBRIS FROM ALL EXISTING AND NEW MANHOLES AND JET-FLUSHING OF ALL EXISTING AND NEW
L e iy - STORM AND SANITARY SEWER LINES AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION TO AT LEAST ONE MANHOLE DOWN STREAM.
' o _‘ 6. COORDINATE WORK WITH MONROE COUNTY PURE WATERS (MCPW) AND ROCHESTER PURE WATERS DISTRICT (RPWD).
- ;*“ SRV 5/

e <A
e T — — Y T Wit T et el e e e S AR Ny
[TERNATE #2 h L DA | o A B E1 . EEN STT\) E ET

E EXISTING WATE |

|
\ !
| E BOX & COVERTO | b
, ABANDON AND REMOVE LEVEL OF PROPQSED 3 7 W I D E ) /D) NOTES:
| \EXISTING CATCH BASIN CROSS WALK - SEE T .
DETAILS SHEET 502.1 P — pr—————— e
O \ \ \ P ABANDON AND REMOVE 1. CONTRACTOR IS TO' CON$TRUCT ALL SJEWER APPURTENANCE (MAIN SEWER, LATERALS, CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES) IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
— ‘ \ s EXISTING CATCH BASIN | SPECIFICATIONS 0F f[__i-_lE ROCHESTER“PURE WATER DISTRICT.
5./ 3 A ,
1 — e , 2. ANY NEW PORTION OF CA/TCH BASIN LATERAL INSTALLED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE SDR-21 PVC CONFORMING TO ASTM D-2241.
| vy - SOON T A AN S JOINTS ON HORIZONTAL PORTIONS AND BENDS SHALL BE PUSH-ON NEOPRENE GASKETS. GLUED OR CHEMICALLY WELDED JOINTS WILL NOT BE
U A A A N S S NN U S I | R N AN S SR AN * D A [N P ' VO Ve TS ACCEPTED.
} ; o ‘ / ;f/ ;3 ~
| 3. ANY DEDICATED MAINLINE SEWER PIPE AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS INSTALLED AS PART OF THE CITY STREET PROJECT SHALL BE PVC SDR-35
Z ‘ CONFORMING TO ASTM D-3034.
[
| 4. CONTRACTOR IS TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PREVENT DIRT, DEBRIS, AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FROM ENTERING SEWER SED. CONTROL NUMBERS
1 | PURE WATERS STANDARD APPURTENANCE (SEWER MAIN, LATERAL, CATCH BASINS, AND MANHOLES) DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. o 5.0091:0-016:020
TAP CONNECTION TO
o o EXISTING BRICK SEWER. 5. RPWD IS TO BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN THE EVENT OF ANY DAMAGE TO SEWER APPURTENANCE BY CALLING 1-585-753-7600, OPTION #1. ALL
O ‘ SEE DETAIL REPAIRS ARE TO BE PERFORMED IN THE PRESENCE OF A REPRESENTATIVE OF RPWD, AND ARE TO BE MADE PER RPWD SPECIFICATIONS.
| 6. RPWD WILL NOT MARK PRIVATE SERVICE LATERALS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIR OF ANY LATERALS DAMAGED DURING
I . EXCAVATION/ CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. IF AVAILABLE, RECORD MAPS INDICATING LATERAL WYE LOCATIONS OF RECORDED WYES/ TAPS MAY BE
Q | B OBTAINED BY CONTACTING DIG SAFETY NY, AND REQUESTING A DESIGN TICKET.
T ; s 7 I
- m | ] e S 7. INTHE EVENT THAT EXISTING SEWER MAINS OR LATERAL PIPES ARE BROKEN DURING EXCAVATION, ANY AND ALL REQUIRES MUST BE EXTENDED
() \ [ ——— CATCH BASIN 2 7w LINEARLY. INTRODUCING NEW BENDS IN PIPE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. ALL 5 INCH INSIDE DIAMETER LATERAL PIPE MUST BE REPAIRED USING 5 INCH Drawn By: AN
S 1 | en PURE WATER TYPE B VAN SERVICE WEIGHT CAST IRON PIPE AND FERNCO COUPLERS. ALL OTHER PIPES ARE TO BE REPAIRED WITH SDR-21 PIPE AND FERNCO COUPLERS. Chocked Bu: vy
A7 D4 Ny WITH COLLAR ifod CONTRACTOR MAY BE PERMITTED TO USE OAKUM AND EPOXY MORTAR TO CONNECT NEW PVC PIPE TO EXISTING BELL THAT IS IN GOOD CONDITION. y:
“f | L < B ;f\l'\"/”{ 2323'2% " 8. RPWD REQUIRES ALL OTHER UTILITIES TO CROSS PERPENDICULAR OR CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO PERPENDICULAR TO DISTRICT FACILITIES. Project Manager:  KJW
O
| CATCH BASIN 2 X 11LF 6" PVC (SDR-21) 9. STONE BEDDING MATERIAL USED FOR SEWER MAIN AND LATERAL PIPE REQUIRES IS TO BE CLASS B CONSISTING OF #1 AND #2 WASHED STONE AT A These documents and ol the deas, amangemerts
‘ PURE NATER‘TYPE B @ PIPING @ 1.0 % MINIMUM OF 6 INCH DEPTH. thereby are owned by and remain the property of
| WITH COLLAR 00 erson, . o corpormtion or any pUrbese whatscever
RIM: 551.89 : 10.  WHEN NEW MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS ARE REQUIRED BY CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPLACE EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE FRAMES Scept with he sheeiic wrien permission of SWBR
| INV.:548.70 (6") O AND COVERS (AS PER CONTRACT) WITH NEW 9" TALL FRAMES AND COVERS. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PURCHASING AND
— @ \ PURE WATERS STANDARD DELIVERY OF THE FRAMES AND COVERS. FRAMES AND COVERS WILL MEET RPWD SPECIFICATIONS (A.S.T.M. A48 (LATEST VERSION) CLASS 30B). .
‘ o TAP CONNECTION TO CONTRACTOR IS TO ADD/REMOVE ADDITIONAL COURSES OF BRICK/ BLOCK AS/IF REQUIRE TO RETROFIT NEW FRAMES ONTO EXISTING MANHOLE Revisions
e Y EXISTING BRICK SEWER. STRUCTURES AT THE REQUIRED FINISHED GRADE.
| L SEE DETAIL C-501.1
‘ @; 11.  WHERE AN EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS TO BE ELIMINATED, ALL PORTIONS OF THE CATCH BASIN WALLS AND FOUNDATION ARE TO BE REMOVED AND
e 11 LF 6" PVC (SDR-21) THE EXISTING LATERAL IS TO BE ABANDONED AS PER RPWD SPECIFICATIONS.
| Ll PIPING @ 1.0 %
| EXISTING HANDHOLE U , 12, ALL REMOVED SEWER MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS AND CATCH BASIN GRATES, ACCESS COVERS, AND CAPSTONES, ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
TO REMAIN ROCHESTER PURE WATERS DISTRICT. RETURN ITEMS TO THE MCPW FLEET CENTER, 145 PAUL ROAD, ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, MONDAY THROUGH
B M (AL e FRIDAY BETWEEN 8:00 AM. AND 3:00 P.M. AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
% l 13.  CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY MCPW BY CALLING (585)753-7600, OPTION 5, MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE WHEN PLANNING ON WORKING ADJACENT
— e TO EXISTING MC FIBER OPTIC UTILITIES / FACILITIES.
g -~ 14.  THE DISTRICT MUST HAVE ACCESS TO ITS FACILITIES AT ALL TIMES, IF AT ANY TIME THE DISTRICT CANNOT ACCESS ITS FACILITIES (LE. CB OR MH), IT ——
o WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCESS. THE MONROE COUNTY DISPATCH CENTER WILL BE SUPPLIED A COPY OF THE John Walton Spencer
8 EMERGENCY PHONE LIST AND WILL BE INSTRUCTED TO CONTACT YOU IN THIS EVENT. School 16
321 Post Avenue
o 15.  IN THE EVENT THAT EXISTING STREET DRAINAGE RECEIVING BASINS ARE DAMAGED OR BROKEN DURING EXCAVATION/ CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, Rochester, NY 14619
E-{;K ANY AND ALL REPAIRS MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED ACCORDING TO RPWD SPECIFICATIONS AS FOLLOWS: SWBR Project Number  16158.00
PN O * BRICK BASINS ARE TO BE REPAIRED USING RED SEWER BRICK, ASTM C32, GRADE SS.
/ e / / / / / / / L — * TYPE'S"MORTAR TO BE USED.
/ v L Lo R N Y *  LATERALS TO BE REPAIRED WITH PVC, SDR-21 PIPE AND FERNCO PIPE COUPLERS. Rochester Joint Schools
’ DL I HHAHET m *  IN THE EVENT OF DAMAGE TO A POURED CONCRETE RISER SECTION ON EXISTING BASINS, THE ENTIRE CONCRETE RISER SECTION SHALL BE Construction Board
/ / / / / / / L L R REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW POURED CONCRETE RISER AS PER RPWD SPECIFICATION. 70 Carlson Street, Suite 200
/ / / / / A AL - *  |F APRECAST CONCRETE BASIN IS DAMAGED OR BROKEN DURING COURSE OF WORK, IT MUST BE REPLACED WITH NEW IN KIND. Rochester, NY 14610
I\C% e 16. "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS SHALL BE FURNISHED TO THE RPWD (WHEN APPLICABLE). IN ADDITION TO PAPER HARD COPIES, "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS SHALL
% / / / / / / / / / / A ALSO BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AS GEOREFERENCED CAD DRAWINGS. THE "AS-BUILT" PLANS SHALL INDICATE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL
p . T SEWERS, MANHOLES, WYE BRANCHES, LATERALS, AND CLEANOUTS AS WELL AS LENGTHS AND SLOPES OF PIPES. ELEVATIONS OF ALL SEWER C 1 3 1 1
s / / / > 39 MANHOLE RIMS AND INVERTS AND LATERAL DEPTHS AT PROPERTY LINES OR RPWD EASEMENT LINES SHALL ALSO BE SHOWN.
/ / / / / / / / / (L] T CIVIL SITE
NNNNNN i T 17. SHOP DRAWINGS/ CERTIFICATION LETTERS/ TEST REPORTS ARE REQUIRED FOR AL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF STREET DRAINAGE
- & e e BASINS AND OTHER APPURTENANCE IN THE ROCHESTER PURE WATERS DISTRICT (RPWD) RIGHT OF WAY (ROW) AND/ OR EASEMENT TO BE UTILITY PLAN
DEDICATED TO RPWD. THE CONTRACTOR, ENGINEER AND THE RPWD MUST APPROVE THE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION..
10° 0 pger 10 29' N 18.  LIST OF THE MATERIALS THAT REQUIRE SHOW DRAWING APPROVAL BY THE DISTRICT IS AS FOLLOWS:
C IVIL S|TE UTILITY PLAN SIZE AND TYPE OF PIPE, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASINS, CB FRAME AND GRATE CASTING, PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL, CONCRETE Mav 6. 2020
" 1 STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS, MH FRAME ADJUSTING RINGS, PIPE COUPLERS, MORTAR MIX, PIPE TO CB FILLER, MANHOLE DAMPROOFING, CB INT. ay o,
SCALE: 1" =10 SCALE. 1"=10-0" EPOXY COATING, SEWER BRICK. Bid Set
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FILE PATH:

F>A

MAIN RAISED

CROSSWALK AREA \/y///

N,

TEMPORARY WARN | NG
SIGN W8-1 BUMP

///___(PERMANENT S IGNS

4 W11-2 AND WI16-Tp ]

L

cB

B
GRADE T——

_,TOUTER’ MOST EDGE
' OF APPROACH RAMP

N
TEMPORARY WARN I NG y b \
SIGN W8-1 BUMP__J//
{PERMANENT SI1GNS
W11-2 AND Wi6-7p)

\\ CURE L INE

A
N___ SIDEWALK

ACCESS RAMP

PLAN

12" OVERLAID WHITE

PLASTIC PREFORMED

PERMANENT PAVEMENT ™S
MARK ING SYMBOL

NOTES:

1. TOP OF MAIN RAISED CROSSWALK AREA S TO BE 3
INCHES ABOVE AND PARALLEL WITH THEORET I CAL
FINISHED GRADE AND CROSS-SLOPE. TOP OF
APPROACH RAMPS ARE TO BE PARABOLIC.

2. MAINTAIN THEORETICAL CURB AND PAVEMENT GRADES,

AND PAVEMENT CROSS-SLOPE THRU RAISED CROSSWALK.

o]

4. CATCH BASINS ARE TO BE LOCATED ON UPHILL SIDE(S)

OF TABLED INTERSECTION.

5. TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS ARE TO BE [NSTALLED
MINIMUM OF 10 DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION OF TABLED INTERSECTION.

WiDTH, COLOR AND PATTERN OF MAIN RAISED CROSSWALK
AREA WIHLL BE AS SPECIFIED [N CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

ARROW

CITY OF ROCHESTER

RAISED
CROSSWALK
ISSUED 8-2-05/NON-STANDARD
REVISED 3.1.17|DWG.NO.S414 -]

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CITY OF ROCHESTER

1 RAISED CROSSWALK - PLAN

SCALE: NTS

, NEW RATSED
SIDEWALK CROSSWALK AREA SIDEWALK
ACCESS RAMP
/ / \
S [ S
— T -
Al
A
\\—<EXSTNG PAVEMENT
SECTION A-A
/P—-TOP EXISTING PAVEMENT
NEW APPROACH RAMP
NEW RAISED
/ CROSSWALK AREA —— SAW CUT
y / i /
\ MILL EXISTING
PAVEMENT 1" MINIMUM
&S 6 = VARIES 6’
SECTION B-B
— TOP EXISTING PAVEMENT
R . NEW RAITSED
. z p c o o
5 o E % E 2 g CROSSWALK AREA
© o ! N 0
o o - o -
. I
1 MINIMUM
MILLING DEPTH
B 12" TYPICAL
6

CROSS-SECTION

APPROACH RAMP

NOTES:

1. RAISED CROSSWALK CONSISTS OF HMA TOP COURSE
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO TOP OF MILLED SURFACE.

2 DEPTHS SPECIFIED FOR FORMING PARABOL IC SHAPE OF ClTY OF ROCHESTER
APPROACH RAMP ARE AS MEASURED FROM EXISTING
PAVENMENT SURFACE TO TOP OF APPROACH RAMP. RAISED

3. MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT TO OUTER EXTENTS OF
RAISED CROSSWALK. SECTIONS -

4. CLEAN MILLED SURFACE, APPLY TACK COAT AND TREAT EXISTING PAVEMENT
ALL EDGES WITH ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESI|VE
BEFORE CONSTRUCTING RAISED CROSSWALK. ISSUED 5-2-05|NON-STANDARD

REVISED 3.117|DWG.NO.S414-3

ADD ALTERNATE 2 -

CITY OF ROCHESTER

2 RAISED CROSSWALK EXISTING PAVEMENT

SCALE: NTS

W17-1

30" x30"

W13 -1
187 x18"

ADVANCE
WARNING SIGNAGE

NOTES:

1.

ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS ARE TO BE PLACED AFTER
NEAREST INTERSECTING STREET OR 250 FEET AHEAD OF
RAITSED CROSSWALK, WHICHEVER 1S CLOSEST.

WARNING SIGNS TO BE PLACED AT OUTER EDGES OF
RATSED CROSSWALK AREA.

ALL PERMANENT SIGNAGE WILL BE INSTALLED BY MCDOT.

W11-2
30" x30"

&«

Wi6-7p (I1/1)

24" x12

WARNING S1GNAGE
AT
RAISED CROSSWALK

CiTYy OF ROCHESTER

RAISED
CROSSWALK
PERMANENT

SIGNAGE

ISSUED g8-2-05INON-STANDARD

REVISED 2.1 17 DWG.NO.S414-4

BUMP

w8 -1

307 x30"

NOTES:

1. TEMPORARY SIGNAGE 1S TO Bk PROVIDED ON EACH SI1DE
OF STREET AND MOUNTED ON TEMPORARY SIGN SUPPORT.

2. TEMPORARY SIGNAGE AND SUPPORT TO BE MAINTAINED
UNTHL PERMANENT SIGNAGE IS INSTALLED BY MCDOT.

CiTY OF ROCHESTER

RAISED
CROSSWALK
TEMPORARY

SIGNAGE

ISSUED
REVISED

3-1-17INON-STANDARD
DWG.NO.S414-5

STONE CURB -
SEE NOTE 1
Var 10.60"]
@ OR PER PLANS
© ‘%% 6" = ‘ PAVEMENT
- SURFACE
. ™
o,
R |
©
¢/\
\¥470LASS L
DRY MIX
CLASS L
WET MI1X
STONE CURB
CAULK
‘ //ﬁgfa“ DEEP
%/ PAVEMENT
SURFACE
GROUT TO BOTTOM
‘ OF CONCRETE BASE
STONE CURB AT
RIGID PAVEMENT
NOTES :

TORP FRONT

j%‘/“ARR:S LINE

% RADIUS -
SEE NOTE 4
FACE OF
CURB
CURB FOR
DRI VEWAY
HEADER CURB -
SEE NOTES 1
AND 4 SEE NOTES
2 AND 3
oI
PAVEMENT
/h ‘ SURFACE
?\s.
- ’

HEADER CURB

STONE
CURB

TRANSITION CURB -
SEE NOTES 1 AND 4

HEADER

f CURB

3" MINIMUM LAWN AREA
—= 10% MAXTMUM <
SLOPE IN PAVED AREA

TRANSITION CURB

1. WIDTH OF CURB IS TO BE AS RZQUIRED IN CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS .

2. SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP HEADER CURB IS TO BE FLUSH

WITH PAVEMENT SURFACE.

3. DRIVEWAY HEADER CURB IS TO HAVE CURB REVEAL OF

1Y% INCHES .

4. ONLY TRANSITION AND HEADER CURB PIECES USED FOR

DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE ROUNDED.

5. TACK COAT UNEXPOSED SURFACE OF CURB.

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CITY OF ROCHESTER

3 RAISED CROSSWALK PERMANENT SIGNAGE

SCALE: NTS

CURB (YR} ——

SEE NOTE 3 BELOW —._}

DROP CURB—

GRADE BREAK AT BOTTOM OF RAMP

” KiLAﬁE SLOPE

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE PLACEMENT - OPTION 1

NOTES:

1. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES (DWS) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS ON
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTES:(NYSDOT STD. SHEET 608-01 NOTE 30)

A. CURB RAMPS AND BLENDED TRANSITION AT PEDESTRIAN STREET CROSSINGS.

B. PEDESTRIAN REFUGE ISLAND (WHERE THE LENGTH OF THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE ACROSS
THE REFUGE ISLAND IS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 8").

C. PEDESTRIAN AT-GRADE RAIL CROSSINGS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A STREET OR HIGHWAY.

2. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE THE PEDESTRIAN

ACCESS ROUTE

CROSSES DRIVEWAY WITH SIGNAL, YIELD OR STOP CONTROL. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL
NOT BE PROVIDED AT CROSSING OF UNCONTROLLED DRIVEWAYS.(NYSDOT STD. SHEET 608-01 NOTE 31)

3. DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SHALL EXTEND 24" MINIMUM IN THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL
THE FULL WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP OR FLUSH SURFACE, EXCLUDING ANY FLARED SIDES. (NYSDOT

STD. SHEET 608-01 NOTE 33)

4. SOME DETECTABLE WARNING PRODUCTS REQUIRE A CONCRETE BORDER FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.
IF REQUIRED, THE BORDER SHALL NOT EXCEED 2. WHERE THE BACK OF THE CURB EDGE IS TOOLED TO
PROVIDE RADIUS, THE BORDER DIMENSION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE EDGE OF THE
CURB RADIUS. BORDERS CANNOT BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE 24" MINIMUM DIMENSIONS DESCRIBE IN
NOTE 3 ABOVE.(NYSDOT STD. SHEET 608-01 NOTE 34)

5. WHERE CURB IS NOT USED, THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT SHALL BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE BACK OF CURB

FOR PLACEMENT OF DETECTABLE

WARNINGS. (NYSDOT STD. SHEET 608-01 NOTE 35)

6. ON SLOPES OF 5% OR GREATER, THE ROWS OF DOMES SHALL BE ALIGNED TO BE PERPENDICULAR OR
RADIAL TO THE LOWEST GRADE BREAK ON THE RAMP RUN. WHERE DOMES ARE ARRAYED RADIALLY,
THEY MAY DIFFER IN DIAMETER AND CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING WITHIN THE RANGES SPECIFIED ON
SHEET 2 OF 12 OF 608-1 NYSDOT STANDARD SHEETS. DOME ALIGNMENT THAT IS PERPENDICULAR OR
RADIAL TO THE LOWER GRADE BREAK IS NOT REQUIRED ON SLOPES OF LESS THAN 5%. (NYSDOT STD.

SHEET 608-01 NOTE 36)

7. THE DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD SHALL BE THE COLOR SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES
SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJACENT GUTTER, STREET OR HIGHWAY, OR PEDESTRIAN ROUTE
SURFACE, EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK OR DARK-ON-LIGHT. (NYSDOT STD. SHEET 608-01 NOTE 37)

8. REFER TO NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

* THIS DETAIL APPLIES FOR BOTH ADD ALTERNATE 2 AND BASE BID.

NYSDOT DETECTABLE WARNING

4 SURFACE REPLACEMENT

SCALE: NTS

CITY OF ROCHESTER

STONE CURB
ISSUED 9-2-91/STANDARD
REVISED 3-1-18|DWG.NO.R6O92-|

PAY LIMIT

PER PLANS

12" 12"
MIN IMUM MIN I MUM

STONE CURB -
SEE NOTE 1

|

io--—>

]

/1

CLgn

o 13"

DRY MIX
CLASS L
WET MIX

[ VAR
] ! \M__CLASS L

_]L_

NOTES:

1.

WIDTH OF CURB IS TO BE AS REQUIRED IN CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP HEADER CURB IS TO BE FLUSH
WITH PAVEMENT SURFACE.

DRIVEWAY HEADER CURB 1S TO HAVE CURB REVEAL OF
1% INCHES .

ONLY TRANSITION AND HEADER CURB PIECES USED FOR
DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE ROUNDED.

TACK COAT TO BE APPLIED BETWEEN ALL LIFTS OF HMA
COURSES.

PAVEMENT SEAMS TO BE SEALED WITH BITUMINOUS
SEALER IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYSDOT MATERIAL
DESIGNATION 702-0700.

TOP OF
CURB

18" %
SEE NOTE 4

; FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAW CUT
.é.....

1%" 9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA
" 80 SERIES COMPACTION

2" MINIMUM 19 F9 BINDER COURSE
HMA 8O SERIES COMPACTION

MINIMUM CLASS C CONCRETE BASE -

x TOP OF BASE 7O BE EVEN WITH OR LOWER
THAN TOP OF EXISTING BASE TO PROVIDE FOR
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3% OF ASPHALT TOP
AND BINDER COURSES

6" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE
/ UNDERDRAIN PIPE AND FILTER
MATER AL

TOP FRONT

1%//——-ARRIS L INE

RADIUS -

FACE OF
CURB

CURB FOR
DRIVEWAY

CITY OF ROCHESTER

STONE CURB
REPLACEMENT -
CONCRETE BASE

ISSUED
REVISED

12-30-11INON-STANDARD
12-1-15|DWG.NO.S609-17

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CITY OF ROCHESTER

5 RAISED CROSSWALK TEMPORARY SIGNAGE

SCALE: NTS

CITY OF ROCHESTER

6 STONE CURB

SCALE: NTS

1" 9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA,

19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA,

8" MINIMUM CONCRETE

SEE NOTES 2 AND 3

o

SUBBASE COURSE TYPE 2

80 SERIES COMPACTION
o
80 SERIES COMPACTION
CAP SEAM WITH )
ASPHALT CEMENT
EXISTING RIGID
BASE PAVEMENT \
A
: y y .

/
/
INITIAL SAW CUT
FULL DEPTH PRIOR /
TO EXCAVAT | ON

EXCAVAT I ON
WITH
COMPACTED
BACKF 1L L

NOTES:

1. FiNAL SAW CUT 1S TO BE FULL DEPTH TO OBTAIN
STRAIGHT AND NEAT EDGE FOR PAVING. SAW CUT IS
TO BE MADE AFTER TRENCH HAS BEEN BACKFILLED AND
BEFORE CONSTRUCTING PAVEMENT SECTION.

n

NYSDOT SECTION 503 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FOR PAVEMENT.

0l

OF EXiSTiING CONCRETE BASE TO PROVIDE FOR MINiIMUM
8 INCHES OF CONCRETE AND MINIMUM THICKNESSES OF
ASPHALT TOP AND BINDER COURSES.

4. TACK COAT 1S TG BE APPLIED BETWEEN ALL LIFTS OF
HMA PAVEMENT COURSES AND ON TOP OF CONCRETE BASE

5. SEAMS BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW PAVEMENT ARE TO BE
SEALED WITH AN ASPHALT CEMENT (FILLER) THAT 1S IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NYSDOT MATERIAL DESIGNATION
702-0700.

CONCRETE 1S TO BE CLASS C OR F IN ACCORDANCE WITH

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE BASE 1S TO BE AT OR BELOW TOP

S

FINAL SAW CUT
FULL DEPTH
PRIOR TO PAVING

CITY OF ROCHESTER

TRENCH
RESTORATION

CONCRETE BASE

ISSUED

9-2-91

REVISED

2-8-13

STANDARD
DWG.NO.R206-2

7

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CITY OF ROCHESTER
STONE CURB REPLACEMENT CONCRETE BASE

SCALE: NTS

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CITY OF ROCHESTER

8 TRENCH RESTORATION

SCALE: NTS
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FILE PATH:

FINISHED GRADE OF CONCRETE

WALK OR PAD
EPOXY COATED
6 x 6 — W2.9/W2.9
W.W.F.
FINISHED
WALK ELEV.
X
_\V-- R A ) —*_g'
EXISTING SIDEWALK . oL 4 L
S « e
~ ~ ! wn
< ., F | =
4 ) i ‘ E__
0% 0P R P R 8 Y
M%HH

#4 REBAR, 18" LONG; 12" O.C.
CORE TO RECEIVE BAR,
CORE TO BE SLIGHTLY OVERSIZE.

DEPTH OF CORE TO BE 9.

* THIS DETAIL APPLIES FOR BOTH ADD ALTERNATE 2 AND BASE BID

1 DOWEL DETAIL AT EXISTIN'G WALK

SCALE: NTS

SEE NOTES 2, 3 & 4 SPACE —-.

o

BELOW & 28)

Breaeansnhe
Foroboribssnal

%

R s B ErBEESEEREBE

BEBEBE R A BB R L
P N Y

BEBOEES
PSS EEBOSEBRE SRR D

FESBFEBEEEEE
ANTYTITYTTTETTS §

NOTES:

1.

RAMP SIDE OPTION A IS SELECTED BASED ON DETAILED ON SHEET 3 OF 12 IN NYSDOT STANDARD SHEETS 608-1. WHERE A
PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION PATH CROSSES THE CURB RAMP, FLARED SIDES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF
9.5% FOR DESIGN AND LAYOUT, AND 10% MAXIMUM FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE. A PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION PATH IS ASSUMED TO
CROSS THE CURB RAMP WHEN AREA ADJACENT TO THE RAMP IS PAVED AND FREE OF VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS THAT WOULD
PREVENT PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE. THERE IS NO MAXIMUM FLARE SLOPE FOR A RAMP THAT IS NOT CROSSED BY A PEDESTRIAN
CIRCULATION PATH. (NOTE 23 ON NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01)

WHERE A CHANGE IN DIRECTION IS REQUIRED TO UTILIZE A CURB RAMP, A TURNING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE BASE
OR THE TOP OF CURB RAMP, AS APPLICABLE. TURNING SPACES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP CLEAR SPACES. (NOTE 26 ON
NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01)

WHERE THERE ARE NO VERTICAL CONSTRAINTS AT THE BACK OF SIDEWALKS, (E.G., VERTICAL CURBS, BUILDINGS, FENCE) THE
TURNING SPACE DIMENSIONS SHALL BE 4-0" X 4'-0" MINIMUM. WHERE THE TURNING SPACE IS CONSTRAINED AT THE BACK OF
SIDEWALK, THE TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 4-0" X 5'-0" MINIMUM. THE 5'-0" DIMENSION SHALL BE IN THE DIRECTION OF THE RAMP
RUN. (NOTE 27 ON NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01)

TURNING SPACES SHALL NOT BE DESIGNED WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 1.5% IN ANY DIRECTION, WHILE PROVIDING POSITIVE
DRAINAGE. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR WORK ACCEPTANCE IS 2.0%. (NOTE 28 ON NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01)

BELOW THE BOTTOM GRADE BREAK OF A CURB RAMP, A CLEAR SPACE OF 4'-0" X 4'-0" MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE
WIDTH OF THE PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK, AND OUTSIDE THE PARALLEL VEHICLE TRAVEL LANE. THE CLEAR SPACE MAY OVERLAP
TURNING SPACES, DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES, AND DROP CURBS. (NOTE 29 ON NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01)

REFER TO NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 608-01 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

* THIS DETAIL APPLIES FOR BOTH ADD ALTERNATE 2 AND BASE BID.

NYSDOT SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP TYPE 11
MID BLOCK CROSSING OR T INTERSECTION

SCALE: NTS

SEE NOTE 1 BELOW

EXPANS 1ON

/ JOINT
/ /
v /

CLASS K
5" T
SiD
ENT
7T
DR
SiD

CONCRETE :
HICK -
EWALK
RANCE WALK
HICK -
VEWAY
EWALK ACCESS RAMP, TURNING

SPACE AND LANDING PAD

SiD

EWALK ACROSS DRIVEWAY

'7

e

\ 6" SUBBASE

COURSE TYPE 1

OTHER PAVED SURFACES
STRUCTURES AND
APPURTENANCES

NOTES:

MINIMUM CLEAR WiDTH FOR SIDEWALK S 5 FEET
AS MEASURED FROM BACK EDGE OF CURB OR CONCRETE
GUTTER.

CROSS SLOPE OF SIDEWALK 7O BE 1.50%.
SURFACE TO BE FIRM, STABLE AND SLIP-RESISTANT.

SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP AND LANDING PAD 7O BE 7 INCH
THICK CLASS K CONCRETE.

PROVIDE Y5 INCH WiDE EXPANS!ON JOINT BETWEEN NEW
CONCRETE CONSTRUCT!ION AND OTHER PAVED SURFACES,
STRUCTURES AND APPURTENANCES.

EXPANSION JOINT: V4 INCH WiDE PREMOULDED
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL, SEAL WiTH CAULKING
SEALANT Y INCH WiDE % iNCH DEEP.

SIDEWALK SURFACE, GRADE AND CROSS SLOPE ARE TO
BE MAINTAINED ACROSS DRIVEWAYS.

L AWN

C

ITY OF ROCHESTER

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAY

ISSUED

9-2-91STANDARD

REVISED

7117/ DWG.NO.R60O8-6

NOTES:

END OF STRAIGHT ﬁ//// P

CURB TO MEET TOP OF
EXISTING CURB N

\
\
' RADIUS CURB

1. LENGTH OF STRAIGHT CURB WILL BE AS REQUIRED IN
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WITH & FEET MINIMUM.,

2. TRANSITION LAST 3 TO 5 FEET OF STRAIGHT CURB FROM
DOWN TO TOP OF EXISTING CURB.

N

EXISTING CURB —\

\ STRAIGHT CURB -
SEE NOTE 1

CiTY OF ROCHESTER

NEW CURB
TRANSITION TO
EXISTING CURB

ISSUED

9-2-91STANDARD

REVISED

12.1-15 1 DWG.NO.R60OS-7

* THIS DETAIL APPLIES FOR BOTH ADD ALTERNATE 2 AND BASE BID.

CITY OF ROCHESTER
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

SCALE: NTS

4

* THIS DETAIL APPLIES FOR BOTH ADD ALTERNATE 2 AND BASE BID.

CITY OF ROCHESTER

NEW CURB TRANSITION TO EXISTING CURB

SCALE: NTS
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CONCRETE CRADLE

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

CLASS "A”

I‘_i_mit Of Trench Excavuti@

Time Printed: Tues Feb 15 09:45 2005

%:<Limit Of Trench Excqvatio—l'% X - 0D _| A
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> 77 % Compacted
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. ‘ir— Compacted A
é/: Select Fill g I
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Stone 0 \/f <l 2 Stone Y
Bedding—1 000 00 ) =] —y° Bedding = -
o 0 00 './/I U~ b . L PN
0% %009% 09007, = 3 --..-,-:.-w.-v:.,&\}
RUSSTISIGS AR < WA Stone Bedding Or
Rock Undisturbed Undi;tﬁri;%}//\' >W>‘ Coarse Aggregate, As
Ground Ground Determme'd By The
Developer's Engineer
FIRST CLASS SPECIAL BEDDING
CLASS "B” IN UNSTABLE MATERIAL
NOTES:
PIPE DIA. |[DIM. AIDIM. B 1. Trench backfill shall be as required by the highway owner.
UP TO 18" 1.0’ 6" 2. Select fill shall be sand, gravel, and similar material which shall
N be free from clay, loam, organic material, debris, frozen material
21" TO 36" 1.5' g9” and shall contain only small amounts of stone, pebbles, or lumps
. over one inch in greatest dimension, but none over two inches in
OVER 36" 1.5 12" greatest dimension.
3. Stone bedding shall mean approved imported aggregate meeting
the requirements of the New York State Department of
Transportation, Standard Specification, "Crushed Stone”, primary
size 1 or a mixture of primary size 1 and 2, washed.
4, Coarse aggregate shall mean approved imported aggregate
meeting the requirements of the New York State Department of
Transportation, Standard Specification, "Crushed Stone”, primary
size 3 or a mixture of primary size 3 and 4
5. This Figure 1.01 applies to Pure Waters sanitary, storm, and
combined mainline sewers and lateral pipe installations, as well as
forcemains.
MONROE COUNTY PURE WATERS
Feb 2005 FIGURE 1.01

BEDDING DETAILS

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - MCPW

1 TRENCH DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

RedBookFinai2005\Red—Fig3.08.dwg

Filename:

Time Printed: Tues Feb 15 09:45 2005

New SDR 21 PVC

Storm\\Sanitary\Combined Sewer Lateral
Pipe And Riser

New SDR 21 PVC Pipe Hub. Cut Pipe
Flush With Interior Wall Of Existing
Sewer. No Protrusions Allowed. Set
Base Of Bell Flush With Outside Face
Of Existing Sewer.

Depth.

Cement.

Centerline Of
Cored Hole

At 22.5° Min.
45" Max.

Existing
Brick
Sewer

CORED CONNECTION TO BRICK OR BLOCK SEWER DETAIL

NOTES:

1. Lateral connection must be cored. Pneumatic
devices or hammering knock—out methods are not
acceptable for creating opening for new lateral pipe.

2. Lateral connections must be withessed by a
representative of the District. Notify Pure Waters a
minimum of 48 hours in advance of construction for
inspection of the lateral connection. Telephone (585)
760—7600, Option 5.

3. Take necessary precautions to prevent damage to the
existing sewer, and to prevent debris from entering
the sewer.

4. Lateral connections larger than 6" diameter will
require special design and approval. Laterals larger
than 6" diameter will not be maintained by the
District.

Seal All Around Opening With
Epoxy Mortar, Sikadur 33 By
Sika Corp, Or Flexolith Gel By
Tamms, To A 2" Minimum

Fill Remaining Void With
Regular Cement Mortar, Type i

Springline Of
Main Sewer

MONROE COUNTY PURE WATERS

5

TYPICAL CORED CONNECTION
TO BRICK OR BLOCK SEWER

Feb 2005

FIGURE 3.08

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - MCPW

TYPICAL CORED CONNECTION TO BRICK SEWER

SCALE: NTS
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To Bldg.
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First Class "B" Bedding,

Undisturbed Earth, Typical

= 3
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0 1T )y

Lateral To
Building

See Figure 1.01

Tee Branch Or Tee Saddle,
Geneco Or Approved Equivalent
Refer to Figures 3.01-3.05

22.5" Min. — 45 Max.

Long Sweep Bend
1, 1/8th Bend Or
2, 1/16th Bends

RRES ////
= ot Compacted Select Fill
\ 1
Q ]
|
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Vi
N\ S
é
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SECTION _A-—-A

Main Sewer

Trench Backfill As
Required By
Highway Owner

See Figure 1.01 —

Bedding Details

MONROE COUNTY PURE WATERS

Feb 2005

LATERAL RISER
CONNECTION

FIGURE 3.06

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - MCPW

2 LATERAL RISER CONNECTION

SCALE: NTS
Y
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LENGTH ACROSS CATCH BASIN a
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|
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Soo |l ' CONCRETE - WiTH
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zxh 47 REINFORCEMENT
Lo {SEE NOTE 4)
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©© K OUTER WALL OF
§| """ STRUCTURE BELOW
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Lozeox SCORED AND
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PLAN
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CONCRETE - WITH
\ \ SYNTHETIC MICRO-FiBER
SECTION RE INFORCEMENT
NOTES: [SEE NOTE 4}
1. CASTING AND TOP OF CONCRETE ARE TO BE I[N SAME
HORIZONTAL PLANE AS SURROUNDING SURFACE, TRUE TO

LINE AND GRADE, WITH GRATE
AND UNIFORM BEARING CONTAC

2. TOP OF GRATE IS TO BE LEVE
STABLE AND IMMOVABLE WHEN
INFLUENCE OF TRAFFIC OR AN
BEARING STRESS.

3. FRAME IS TO BE SET PARALLE

4. HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRE
PLACEMENTS REQUIRED TO SAT
TIME REQUIREMENTS.

5. DEPTH OF CONCRETE 1S TO BE
ACTUAL DEPTH TO BE TO CONS
WITHOUT KEYWAY .

6. SEE MCPW DETAILS FOR CATCH

HAVING FULL CONTINUOUS
T WITH FRAME .

L WITH TOP OF FRAME,

IN PLACE AND WHEN UNDER
Y OTHER TYPE OF LOAD

L WITH CURB LINE.

TE IS TO BE USED FOR
[SFY OPEN TO TRAFFIC

MINIMUM 12 INCHES.
TRUCTION JOINT WITH OR

BASIN INSTALLATION.

7.

UstE SAME DIMENSTON FOR WIDTH OF

CONCRETE COLLAR ON ALL SIDES.

CITY OF ROCHESTER

CONCRETE COLLAR
FOR

NEW CATCH BASIN

AT CURB

ISSUED

6-24-1¢

REVISED

11-27-19

NON-STANDARD
DWG.NO.S604-92

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CONCRETE COLLAR
FOR NEW CATCH BASIN AT CURB

Figure 6.02 Revised 8-2019 .dwg
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LLV Angle Frame

ANCHOR DETAIL

1. Coat interior surface of catch basin with 2 coats of Duralkote 500 Epoxy or approved

equivalent.

PLAN
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= - See Figure 6.05
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NOTES:

1. Lateral Abandonment must be
witnessed by a representative
of the District. Notify Pure
Waters a minimum of 48
hours in advance of
construction for inspection of
the lateral abandonment.
Telephone (585) 760—7600,
Option 5.

2. Brick for plug: ASTM C-32,

N

==V
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70007 s 7
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Every child is a work of art.
Create a masterpiece.

WATTS

ARCHITECTURE &
ENGINEERING

2. Coat exterior surface of catch basin with 2 coats of bituminous coating. Std. Dwg. No. S604—5 Grade SS.
MONROE COUNTY PURE WATERS MONROE COUNTY PURE WATERS
AUGUST 2019 TYPE A AND B CATCH BASIN FIGURE 6.02 Feb 2005 LATERAL FIGURE 5.01

SHALLOW DEPTH

Time Printed: Tues Feb 15 09:45 2005

ABANDONMENT DETAIL

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - MCPW
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NOTES:

1. CASTING AND TOP OF CONCRET
HOR I ZONTAL PLANE AS SURROU
LINE AND GRADE, WITH GRATE
AND UNIFORM BEARING CONTAC

no

TOP OF GRATE
STABLE AND [IMMOVABLE WHEN

BEARING STRESS.
3. FRAME
4. HICH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRE
PLACEMENTS
TIME REQUIREMENTS.
5. DEPTH OF CONCRETE IS TO BE
ACTUAL DEPTH TC BE TO CONS
WIETHOUT KEYWAY .

6. SEE MCPW DETAILS FOR CATCH

SECTION

£ ARE TO BE
NDING SURFACE,

[N SAME
TRUE TO

—— SYNTHETIC MICRO-FIBER
REINFORCEMENT
[SEE NOTE 4)

HAVING FULL CONTINUOUS

T WITH FRAME .

IS TO BE LEVEL WITH TOP OF FRAME,

IN PLACE AND WHEN UNDER

TE IS TO BE USED FOR
REQUIRED TO SATISFY OPEN TO TRAFFIC

MINIMUM 12
TRUCT I ON

BASIN

INFLUENCE OF TRAFFIC OR ANY OTHER TYPE OF LOAD

IS TO BE SET PARALLEL WITH GUTTER LINE.

INCHES.
JOINT WITH OR

INSTALLATION.

7. USE SAME DIMENS{ON FOR WIDTH OF
CONCRETE COLLAR ON ALL SIDES.

CITY OF ROCHESTER

CONCRETE COLLAR
FOR
NEW CATCH BASIN
WITHOUT CURB

ISSUED
REVISED

6-24-19
11-27-19

NON-STANDARD
DWG.NO.S604-93

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - CONCRETE COLLAR

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - MCPW

LATERAL ABANDONMENT DETAIL

4

SCALE: NTS

7 FOR NEW CATCH BASIN WITHOUT CURB

SCALE: NTS
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DRIVEWAY SECTION
/f“" SEE DETAIL R608-7

SEAL EDGE WITH NYSDOT
/ /" 705-02 JOINT SEALANT

o SELECT GRANULAR
~ T BACKFILL (WATER)

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
AND PARKING LOT

NOTES:

1. ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX AND COVER, OR INSTALL NEW
WATER VALVE BOX AND COVER. SET TOP TO GRADE.

2. IF ADJUSTING EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX AND COVER, EXISTING
FLANGE {5 TO REMAIN, DO NOT REMOVE.

-

6" MINIMUM
(TYPICAL)

6" MINIMUM
(TYPICAL) CLASS K CONCRETE
5" SIDEWALK
PLAN 7" DRIVEWAY
6" SUBBASE COURSE
4" TOPSOIL TYPE 1
/_ AND SEED SEE DETAIL R608-6
| ‘D '\,- y . .D
- L4
. SELECT GRANULAR ;
%7 BACKFILL (WATER) SELECT GRANULAR R :
‘ BACKFILL (WATER) ™. :

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

AND DRIVEWAY

FOR WATER VALVE BOX

ADJUSTMENTS/REPLACEMENTS
WITHIN CITY STREETS, REFER TO
DETAILS S909-02 AND S909-03.

CITY OF ROCHESTER

WATER VALVE BOX

ADJUSTMENT
OR REPLACEMENT

ISSUED 2-10-00/NON-STANDARD

REVISED 8-29-19|DWGC.NO.S909-]

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - WATER VALVE BOX

OUTER LIMIT CLASS D
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT |

AND FULL DEPTH [

PAVEMENT SAW CUT !

LIMIT OF 3*
DEEP MILL ]

LIMITS AS SPECIFIED
IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
OR S101 SERIES DETAILS

- [ ——

HMA TOP COURSE

APPLY TACK COAT
BETWEEN HMA COURSES \

______ - ;O

e __;_____

REHABIL I TATI{ON

PLANS

FULL DEPTH

PAVEMENT
/ SAW CUT

1
I

QUTER LIMIT CLASS D
{4 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

CASTING

RECONSTRUCT { ON

PAVEMENT SECTION AND
LIMITS AS SPECIFIED — N\
IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

3-1/72" TYPICALLY
HMA TOP COURSE

HMA BINDER CCURSE
i APPLY TACK COAT

BETWEEN HMA COURSES

Vi

Ay Y |
b >
CLASS D CONCRETE . - N CLASS D CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT (SEE NOTE 4) o A ENCASEMENT {SEE NOTE 4)
TACK COAT TOP CONCRETE —— 7 i ? N~ TACK COAT TOP CONCRETE
TOP OF CONCRETE TO BE i} | , TOP OF CONCRETE 70O BE
AT BOTTOM OF FLANGE e 87 e > 87 AT BOTTOM OF FLANGE
I £
COMPACTED SUBBASE \ COMPACTED SUBBASE

OR TRENCH BACKFILL

REHABILITAT{ON

NOTES:

1.

SURROUND ING SURFACE, TRUE

SECTIONS

CASTING IS TO BE IN SAME HORIZONTAL PLANE AS

TO LINE AND GRADE. WITH — BE USED IN CONJUNCTION

COVER HAVING FULL CONTINUOUS AND UNIFORM BEARING

CONTACT WITH FRAME.

2. TOP OF COVER IS TO BE LEVEL WITH TOP OF FRAME,

STABLE AND IMMOVABLE WHEN

INFLUENCE OF TRAFFIC OR ANY OTHER TYPE OF LCAD

BEARING STRESS.

3. IF CASTING IS BELOW/ABOVE

THE RIGHT-OF -WAY " .

TIME REQUIREMENTS.

. HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE IS TO BE USED FOR
PLACEMENTS REQUIRED TO SATISFY OPEN TO TRAFFIC

IN PLACE AND WHEN UNDER

OR TRENCH BACKFILL

RECONSTRUCT {ON

THIS DETAIL MAY ONLY

WITH PAVEMENT
REHABILITATION
OR RECONSTRUCTION

CITY OF ROCHESTER

TOP Of SURROUND ING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
SURFACE GREATER THAN 14 INCH, 1T 1S DEFICIENT
CONDITION THAT MUST BE MITIGATED PER DETAIL
$100-01 OF "RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR WORK |N

RESTORATION
FOR VALVE BOX
WITHIN ROADWAY

ISSUED 8-24-19 NON-STANDARD

REVISED 8-29-19 DWG.NO.5909-03

1 ADJUSTMENT OR REPLACEMENT

SCALE: NTS

ADD ALTERNATE 2 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESTORATION

AT WATER VALVE BOX WITHIN ROADWAY

SCALE: NTS
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' LIMIT OF
. DISTURBANCE

SITE PREPARATIONS NOTES

1. ALL REQUIRED DEMOLITION PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM ALL
REQUIRED AGENCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

2. THE UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS MAP
HAVE BEEN PLOTTED FROM AVAILABLE SURVEYS, RECORD MAPS, AND
AS-BUILT DRAWING INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THEY ARE NOT CERTIFIED TO THE ACCURACY OF THEIR LOCATION
AND/OR COMPLETENESS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF ALL UNDERGROUND
STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING OR CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES IN THEIR VICINITY.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DIG SAFELY NEW YORK (1-800-962-7962)
FOR A UTILITY STAKEOUT 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF COMMENCING
WORK. STAKEOUT OF PRIVATE UTILITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
THE OWNER.

4. PROPER FENCING OR PUBLIC PROTECTION DEVICES MUST BE
CONSTRUCTED AND MAINTAINED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE
AT ALL TIMES DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION PHASES.

5. CONTRACTOR TO CORDON OFF WORK LIMITS APPROPRIATELY AND KEEP
AREAS OUTSIDE OF WORK LIMITS CLEAR AND CLEAN OF CONSTRUCTION
DEBRIS DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION PHASES.

6. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTROL DUST, DIRT, AND
DEBRIS DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION PHASES.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
REGULATIONS IN DISPOSING OF DEMOLISHED MATERIALS REMOVED
FROM THIS SITE. ALL MATERIAL NOTED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
DISPOSED OFF-SITE.

8. PROTECT EXISTING TREES AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS PER DETAILS
AND AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

9. TREE PROTECTION AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN
PLACE PRIOR TO CLEARING OR CONSTRUCTION.

10. REPAIR ANY MATERIAL DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION WITH THE
SAME MATERIAL AS ADJACENT SURFACE AS DIRECTED BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

SITE PREPARATIONS KEY

NO. DESCRIPTION

PRESERVE AND PROTECT DECORATIVE ALUMINUM FENCE IN PLACE

> 1NEINV 551.46

\

|

S ' %

B

CATCH BASIN !
»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»» RIM 554,16 _INSTALL TEMPORARY 4
CONSTRUCTION EN ]

' H

4l

"
|

I

|

I
1
|
|
|
|
|

|

WAINUT

INSTALL TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION FENCE
AROUND EAST LIMITS OF
CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
GATES WHERE NEEDED.

1" DIA. YARD INLET

RIM 554.44

1" DIA. YARD INLET

1" DIA YARD INLET
RIM 554.50

N INV 552.50

S INV 552.55

1
L}

1
L}

Lk

i

r~=-—~"ONDD- -~

1 "sToRy

BUILDING

M=-=-""""3m07

< CITY OF ROCHESTER
WALTON SPENCER SCHOOL NO.

16

PRESERVE AND PROTECT PLAYGROUND IN PLACE

PRESERVE AND PROTECT CONCRETE SIDEWALK IN PLACE.

PRESERVE AND PROTECT CHAIN LINK FENCE IN PLACE.

g wWwN|—~

REMOVE AND SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE TO INSTALL CONCRETE
GUTTER SYSTEM. RE-SET IN EXISTING LOCATIONS AT COMPLETION
OF PROJECT.

6 REMOVE AND SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE TO INSTALL
CONCRETE GUTTER SYSTEM. RE-SET IN EXISTING LOCATIONS AT
COMPLETION OF PROJECT.

7 TREE TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE

8 STRIP TOP SOIL TO DEPTH OF 6" (MIN.) AND STOCKPILE FOR REUSE
ON SITE IN AN AREA AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. IMMEDIATELY SURROUND WITH SILT
FENCE. EXCESS TOPSOIL NOT UTILIZED FOR RESTORATION SHALL
BE HAULED OFF SITE.

9 REMOVE AND SALVAGE 2 FENCE PANELS & 1 POST TO CREATE
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. RE-SET [N EXISTING
LOCATIONS AT COMPLETION OF PROJECT.

10 INSTALL TEMPORARY 'NO PARKING - CONSTRUCTION ZONE' SIGNS
FOR SPOTS '6', '7', &'8".
1" REMOVE 1' DIA YARD INLET

12 REMOVE PIPE AND DISPOSE FROM SITE

527 POST AVENUE

TA#120.72—1—44
L./80 P.398
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RIM 555.24...
N INV 549 54

o

RN

— o

zL#Y

NIAVY

\

BCIT
O

/"

—

%/\\ g

U

d4Ln
/ |

e

1Nd3d)
ERNL

Y2 LAY
} AV E‘

Site Preparations Plan

\
)
/

1885y L AL INvd

C JOOMNIAYY FC 1

Nd3d

=
[

INMO

)
J

TIVM S HLTIA

Q01

vl
SINMO Q3LNd3N)

JJ
m

t

ANV

1

FHLINNIA

NIWHY O

Lo 98

|~/ 0C L #Y
ISAOH 3OV TIVM

i

d
—1—=2/°0c1L

v (QOOMNIAVY

DN
(ol
LY L

d

m

‘7

(MANMO dILNE3Y
6CL°d 20867

06Z'd ¥,9671
G—|—2/ 00\ #VL

v (JOOMNIAYE Z11L
JINMO  Q3LNA3Y)

YV OV HAHS

AYY 0C1L
1Nd3)
IRERINY

z

IAY JOOMNIAAVY 8L1

SOMNIAYSE ¥2 1
WO g3LNd3d)

NV A d

)L =001

G
s

-

AN 8B—06
aIinday)

/
/

£%901 "1
L 0T L#9L

)
INTIA
E

JTED OWNER
POST AVE.
TA#120.72=1-45

AR

r

\

1n = 20!_01!

EXISTING TOPSOIL TO BE STRIPPED &
STOCKPILED ON SITE.

= = O TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

R — - WORK LIMIT LINE

- a» a» a» ALTERNATE BOUNDARY

NOTE: ALL ITEMS OUTSIDE OF ALTERNATE
BOUNDARY LINES ARE CONSIDERED PART
OF BASE-BID.
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GRADING NOTES

1. THE BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE WAS PREPARED BY RAVI

/

CATCH BASIN

ENGINEERING AND DATED JANUARY 8, 2020. ADDITIONAL RECORD
DRAWINGS WERE OBTAINED TO SHOW SITE CONTEXT & ADDITIONAL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. EXISTING UTILITIES (LOCATIONS, SIZES AND INVERT ELEVATIONS) SHOWN

RIM 554.16
S INV 551.31
NE INV 551.46

: H /"‘
--------/--~
s

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
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SILT FENCE,

~"1' DIA. YARD INLET
" RIM 554.45
o NV 553.00
'\ |

o
S < i~ - .
v - " ~ - i~ ~ "

' PERF. HDPE @ 1.0%
ONNECT TO EXISTING

MATCH TO EXISTING
GRADES, (TYP.)

CONCRETE MOW STRIP,
SEE DETAIL SHEET

_WITH EDGE OF BUILDING

S UILDING

1'DIA. YARD INL
RIM 554.85 ~ ~
E6'OUT INV 551.78

\ ;1.0% sL"'bPE‘“MN 1.0% SLOPE MIN.”

—~— ADD ALT. |

B BB

I
/

\

ON THE PLANS HAVE BEEN PLOTTED FROM FIELD SURVEYS AND RECORD
MAPS AND SHALL BE INTERPRETED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING THE

EXISTING INFORMATION OF UTILITIES.
3. TRANSITIONS TO EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE SMOOTH AND UNIFORM

CITY OF ROCHESTER
WALTON SPENCER SCHOOL NO.

16
(REPUTED OWNER)

WITHOUT ABRUPT CHANGES IN GRADE.

EROSION CONTROL / CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

SEQUENCE - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
IN THE FOLLOWING SEQUENCE UNLESS AUTHORIZED OTHERWISE. REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR EACH SEQUENCE STEP.

1. SCHEDULE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING BETWEEN CONTRACTOR, OWNER,
& LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

2. INSTALL TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCE,
AND INLET PROTECTION.

3. INSTALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING AND GATES.

4. STRIP TOPSOIL (8" MIN) AND CREATE STABILIZED STOCKPILE ON-SITE.

5. BEGIN CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING UTILITY REMOVALS /INSTALLATIONS,
ROUGH GRADING, & CONCRETE GUTTER INSTALLATION.

6. INSTALL INLET / OUTLET PROTECTION IMMEDIATELY UPON INSTALLATION OF
EACH DRAINAGE INLET OR OUTLET.

7. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO INSPECT SUBGRADE FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PLACING SAND.

8. PLACE 3" OF SAND AND SPREAD UNIFORM LAYER OVER EXPOSED
SUBGRADE.

9. ROTOTILL SUBGRADE (12" MIN.) AND MIX SAND LAYER INTO SUBGRADE.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO INSPECT SITE.

10. PERFOM PERC TEST PRIOR TO SPREADING TOPSOIL.

11. ADD TOPSOIL AMENDMENTS. MIX APPROXIMATELY HALF THE AMENDED
SOIL OVER PREPARED, LOOSENED SUBGRADE ACCORDING TO
SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 32-91-13 'SOIL PREPARATION'.

12. COMPLETE FINE GRADING. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXCESS SOIL FROM
SITE, IF ANY.

13. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO INSPECT FINE GRADING FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO SEEDING. APPLY PERMANENT SEED PER SPECIFICATIONS.

14. REMOVE EROSION CONTROL MEASURE'S UPON DIRECTION FROM
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

GRADING LEGEND

+ XXX XX EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

+ PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

5271 POST AVENUE

TA#120.72—1—-44
L./780 P.398

CATCH BASIN
RIM 555.2

—— XXX — — EXISTING CONTOUR
M XXX PROPOSED CONTOUR
S— . DIRECTION OF SLOPE
I:I INLET PROTECTION

>—o—& SILT FENCE
3 ———————— - WORK LIMIT LINE
[p—— ALTERNATE BOUNDARY

NOTE: ALL ITEMS OUTSIDE OF ALTERNATE
BOUNDARY LINES ARE CONSIDERED PART
OF BASE-BID.
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CONCRETE GUTTER,
SEE DETAIL SHEET

| RIM 554.85
. WB"IN INV 550.44
E6"OUT INV 550.44

1" DIA. YARD INLET

1. INLET DEPTH TO BE 4" ABOVE
BOTTOM OF EXISTING CONCRETE
FOOTING. CONTRACTOR TO VIF.

2. NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF

FOOTING DEPTH.
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EXTERIOR WALL

EXISTING BRICK FACED ———— / EXISTING PLANK

CONCRETE MOW STRIP
SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE 1/8"
AWAY FROM BUILDING PER FOOT

S ——

| __—— ISOLATION JOINT

g

COMPACTED —/"::| T
SUBGRADE —

8

=

3 T
X H 28 e g
i , P

lE=h=

5

=] ot

1glll

/

WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE

~——— EXISTING CONCRETE

3| _ 4"

MIN. OVERLAP

EXISTING CONCRETE
FOOTING

A

L 1-6"

7

1/8" PROTECTION BOARD

NO. 1 WASHED GRAVEL OR

BLOCK FOUNDATION WALL

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE
FABRIC TRENCH LINING 6"

EXISTING DIRT FLOOR

CRAWL SPACE

N— 6" PERF. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE

PIPE. DEPTH VARIES. LOWEST DEPTH =
4" ABOVE BOTTOM OF FOOTING.

CONTRACTOR TO VIF.

ADD ALTERNATE 1 - PARTIAL FOUNDATION DRAIN & WATERPROOFING

1 "o 1 I_Oll

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING
CHAIN LINK FENCE & GATES TO
INSTALL CONCRETE GUTTER SYSTEM.

5

| REINSTALL IN EXISTING LOCATIONS AT CONCRETE
I COMPLETION OF PROJECT.
\ MAINTAIN CONSTANT ELEVATION
‘ (1 BRICK COURSE COVERAGE)
PROPERTY LINE, ——= EXISTING BRICK EACED ALONG BLDG
EXACT DISTANCE
VARIES ALONG | ‘ EXTERIOR WALL e EXISTING PLANK
FENCE LINE | \ /3" to 9" +/- /
VARIES 1'-0" 2'-111/2"
famest) , o
\ DRAIN INLET
| (BEYOND), @ LOW
| | stope POINT OF CONCRETE, /
- Q & SEE C-SERIES FOR | _——— ISOLATION JOINT
| 3 - DETAIL
0 == Vi B e o« | REINF. - 6"X6"(W1.4xW1.4)
| ‘ A Lo 4 e L as s Ta WIRE MESH
= ORI P AR - A
| B I B N A e
R v ' v vese s ; — NO. 1 WASHED GRAVEL OR
g STONE NYSDOTS 703-02
. z SIZE 1
\/\ < 2
| WATERPROOFING
~ MEMBRANE
| ¥ - EXISTING CONCRETE
| © BLOCK FOUNDATION WALL
f GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE
- § FABRIC TRENCH LINING 6"
o 4" g MIN. OVERLAP
a T |
@ & ; 1/8" PROTECTION BOARD
M0 :
Qo §
2 NSRS e ) EXISTING DIRT FLOOR
g CRAWL SPACE
W = EXISTING CONCRETE
\ P FOOTING
S,
X OS5 \
i 2 -112" N— 6" PERF. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE
PIPE. DEPTH VARIES. LOWEST DEPTH =
4" ABOVE BOTTOM OF FOOTING.
NOTES: CONTRACTOR TO VIF.

7

1. CONCRETE TOOLED CONTROL JOINTS - SPACE EQUALLY TO WIDTH OF CONCRETE, 6' MAX. O.C.
2. CONCRETE 1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS - SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 20 FEET, AT COLD JOINTS AND AT BEGINNING AND END OF RETURN.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL STABILIZE EXCAVATION TO PREVENT UNDERMINING NEIGHBORS PROPERTY.

CONCRETE GUTTER, FOUNDATION DRAIN & WATERPROOFING

PROVIDE (5) MIN. 30"x36"
CORRUGATED PLASTIC SIGNS
MOUNTED ON PLYWOOD TO BE

MECHANICALLY FASTENED TO TOP OF CHAIN LINK FABRIC TO
FENCE. SIGN WORDING AND HAVE CLOSED KNUCKLES
COLOR TO BE DIRECTED BY TOP RAIL

OWNER. WEATHER CAP (TYP.)

—

_/— PROVIDE VISUAL FABRIC
SCREEN (TYP.)

/ FENCE POST (TYP.)

BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN
LINK FABRIC (TYP.)

8' HIGH MIN.

HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL

UTILIZE SAND BAGS OR OTHER

| (TYP)
Y GRADE | |
KKK R
NRNR APPROX SECTION O\>4>>//>\4>\/)
T BOTTOM WIRE

TEMPORARY FENCE NOTES:

1. PROVIDE PORTABLE SELF-STANDING FENCE ALONG PERIMETER OF CONSTRUCTION WORK
AREA SITES AND STAGING AREA AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

2. TEMPORARY FENCE SHALL BE FREE STANDING CONSTRUCTION FENCE, PANELIZED OF
CHAINLINK FENCING AND COMPLETE WITH ALL BRACKETS AND SUPPORTS.

ADD ALTERNATE 3 - PORTABLE TEMPORARY FENCE DETAIL

STABILIZER BRACKET/BASE PLATE:
HEAVY DUTY CONSTRUCTION TYPE.

SUITABLE WEIGHT FOR STABILITY

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 1/2
GAUGE W/ MAX. 6" MESH SPACING)

10'MAX. C.TOC 36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE
: POST DRIVEN MIN. 16"
INTO GROUND.

1 " 1 |_0||

10" MIN.

NOTES..

STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE
WITH VEGETATION

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

SILT FENCE

1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE.

2. MAXIUMUM SLOPE OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 2:1. MAXIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE 12 FEET.

3. EACH PILE SHALL BE SURROUNDED WITH SILT FENCING, INSTALLED PER
CORRESPONDING DETAIL, THEN STABILIZED WITH ANNUAL GRAIN (SEED & MULCH)

WITHIN 3 DAYS.

4. APERIMETER DIKE/SWALE SHALL BE LOCATED UP-SLOPE OF THE TOPSOIL STOCKPILE
TO DIVERT STORMWATER AROUND THE STOCKPILE.

6 ADD ALTERNATE 3 - STABILIZED SOIL STOCKPILE

Not To Scale

Not To Scale

OVERLAP ENDS MIN. 12"

STORM SEWER GRATE

Al

8" DIA TUBULAR
SEDIMENT CONTROL
AND STORMWATER
FILTRATION DEVICE*

8" DIA. TUBULAR
SEDIMENT CONTROL
AND STORMWATER
FILTRATION DEVICE

MIX OF NYSDOT #1 &#2
STONE

FLOW

FINISHED GRADE

L' -O"MIN., \ 4" MIN. CONTACT WITH

PAVEMENT

NOTES:

1. TUBLAR SEDIMENT CONTROL AND
STORMWATER FILTRATION DEVICE SHALL
BE FIL TREXX FILTERSOXX, OR EQUIVALENT.

SECTION A-A'

2.INSTALL, REPLACE, AND DISPOSE OF PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

ADD ALTERNATE 3 - INLET PROTECTION IN PAVEMENT

Not To Scale

,ﬁ " x 4" WOOD FRAME

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS:

>

< N
1.FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE TENCATE MIRAF| 140N, = ~ i ~
OR EQUAL. ® LR |75

NS | SN -
2. CUT FABRIC FROM A CONTINUOUS ROLL TO VAT T
ELIMINATE JOINTS. IF JOINTS ARE NEEDED, THEY - UI j
SHALL BE OVERLAPPED TO THE NEXT STAKE. N
STAKE

3. STAKE MATERIALS SHALL BE STANDARD 2' 4"  Fapor T
WOOD OR EQUIVALENT METAL WITH A MINIMUM — 7

GRADE '
4.SPACE STAKES EVENLY AROUND INLET 3' m

APART AND DRIVE MINIMUM 18" DEEP. SPANS — | |=|| =]

GREATER THAN 3' MAY BE BRIDGED WITH THE BURIED == .
USE OF WIRE MESH BEHIND THE FILTER FABRIC FABRIC ==
FOR SUPPORT. —I =

5.FABRIC SHALL BE EMBEDDED 12" MINIMUM
BELOW GROUND AND BACK-FILLED. IT SHALL BE

[N
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE STAKES AND FINISHED E— .
FRAME. GRADE JI== L
=== &z
6. A 2"x4" WOOD FRAME SHALL BE COMPLETED BURIED H=T=n! ==
AROUND THE CREST OF THE FABRIC FOR OVER FABRIC ST
FLOW STABILITY. . WT

HEIGHT OF
e L FILTER= 16"
R o e s P sy e || 28 0 B
‘u‘-q:-ﬁL;-'Jl:r Y T i N e S0 | S i
N% N Nl N TR 2 1\ Z N v mapen
VoV v v U] g
SRS L
vovov oW voov
L ooy N2 N
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PERSPECTIVE VIEW
WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 1/2 36" MIN. FENCE POST
GAUGE W/ MAX. 6" MESH SPACING)
WITH FILTER CLOTH _
FLOW 20" MIN.
——~ UNDISTURBED GROUND
EMBED FILTER CLOTH ]
A MIN. OF 6" IN GROUND. 16" MIN.
V '
COMPACT SOIL 4"
SECTION VIEW

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES. POSTS
SHALL BE STEEL EITHER "T" OR "U" TYPE HARDWARE.

2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SEUCRELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT TOP
AND MID SECTION. FENCE SHALL BE WOVEN WIRE, 12 1/2 GAUGE, 6" MAXIMUM MESH OPENING.

3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY SIXINCHES
AND FOLDED. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EITHER FILTER X, MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N, OR APPROVED
EQUIVALENT.

4. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL BE GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

5. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN "BULGES" DEVELOP IN
THE SILT FENCE.

2 ADD ALTERNATE 3 - SILT FENCE

Not To Scale

50' MIN.

le— EXISTING
FENCE

6" MIN

EXISTING
! PAVEMENT
il R .

FILTER MOUNTABLE BERM

Y

~
EXISTING

OPTIONAL
GROUND EXISTING CLOTH PROFILE ( )
CURB ————
50" MIN.

l_ CONCRETE SIDEWALK
CURB

|
I
EXISTING : /
GROUND |
\ ]
o ~lZ _C12'MIN. | EXISTING
S S E T PAVEMENT
N A
]
I
|

™. FEncE PLAN VIEW

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. STONE SIZE - USE 1-4 INCH STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT.

2. LENGTH - NOT LESS THAN 50 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT WHERE A
30 FOOT MIN. LENGTH WOULD APPLY).

3. THICKNESS - NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES.

4. WIDTH - TWELVE (12) FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS
WHERE INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCURS.

5. GEOTEXTILE - WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE.

6. SURFACE WATER - ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE
BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPED WILL BE PREMITTED.

7. MAINTINANCE - THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT
TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT INTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY, ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED,

DROPPED, TRACKED, OR WASHED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATLY.

8. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA STABLIZED WITH STONE AND
WHICH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.

9. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN.

SWBR

387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND PLUMBNESS OF
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN AND IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY DISCREPANCIES
OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO ACCURATELY DETERMINE THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND PLUMBNESS OF EXISTING WORK.

2. ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ADJACENT TO NEW WORK IS TO BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY NEW OR EXISTING WORK
DAMAGED WHILE WORK IS IN PROGRESS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

3. THE SUPPLIERS OF PRECAST, GLASS AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CONNECTIONS OF SAME TO THE STRUCTURAL FRAMING SYSTEM.

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AS LISTED ON THIS
DRAWING WITH THE PROJECT SPECIAL INSPECTOR.

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA (MECHANICAL UNIT SCREEN
WALL AT EXISTING ROOF ONLY):

BASIC WIND SPEED..........c.oociiiii 120 MPH
BUILDING RISK CATEGORY ......coooviiiiiiiiiiinie, il

WIND EXPOSURE. ...t B
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT........cccooviinn +/-0.18

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING PER ASCE 7-10 (FLAT ROOF)
NET WIND DESIGN PRESSURE (PSF)

TYPE | ZONE | LOCATION WIND AREA
10SF | 20SF | 50SF | 100 SF | 500 SF
| NTEROR |12 1.8 10.7 9.9 -
30.8 30,0 290 | 282 -
125 1.8 10.7 9.9 -
END
ROOF| 2 518 462 389 | 334 .
1 | comrner |25 1.8 107 9.9 :
778 64.5 268 | 334 -
L | mrerior |08 29.4 276 | 262 | 23.0
WALL 334 32,0 302 | 288 | 256
30.8 20.4 276 | 262 | 230
5 END
413 | 386 349 | 320 | 256

NOTE: WIND PRESSURES NOTED ON TABLE SHALL BE USED TOGETHER WITH
LOAD COMBINATIONS AS REQUIRED PER ASCE 7-10 CODE.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SUPPORTS, WEATHER SHORING, SHEETING, OR BRACING, SO THAT NO
HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT AND/OR VERTICAL SETTLEMENT OCCUR TO EXISTING STRUCTURES, STREETS, SOIL, OR
UTILITIES ADJACENT TO OR IN THE PROJECT SITE.

2. CARRY OUT A CONTINUOUS CONTROL OF SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION SUCH
THAT FOUNDATION WORK IS PERFORMED IN DRY AND ON UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE MATERIAL. THE
CONTINUOUS WATER CONTROL SHALL BE CONDUCTED UNTIL THE PERMANENT DEWATERING SYSTEM PER THE
DRAWINGS IS IN-PLACE.

3. PROTECT IN-PLACE FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS FROM FROST PENETRATION UNTIL THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED.

4. ACKFILL EVENLY UP BOTH SIDES OF FOUNDATION WALLS TO PREVENT UNBALANCED LOADING. WALLS NOTED AS
RETAINING WALLS MAY BE BACKFILLED PRIOR TO ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL U.O.N. ON PLANS.

STRUCTURAL MASONRY NOTES:

1. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF fm = 2,000 PS]
DETERMINED BY THE UNIT STRENGTH METHOD.

2. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE ASTM C90, TYPE I, EXCEPT THAT THE MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF THE UNITS SHALL BE 2,800 PSI ON THE NET CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF THE
BLOCK. ALL UNITS SHALL BE 2 CORE, NORMAL WEIGHT BLOCK.

3. ALL MORTAR FOR EXTERIOR OR LOAD BEARING CONCRETE MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C270, TYPE
S, WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1,800 PSI AT 28 DAYS. ALL MORTAR FOR BELOW GRADE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C270, TYPE M. ALL OTHER MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
C270, TYPE N, WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 750 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

4. GROUT FOR FILLING BLOCK CORES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, COARSE GROUT, WITH A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. GROUT SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 4
FEET IN HEIGHT. TEST GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH BY ASTM C1019.

5. ALL MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY BRACED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.

6. ALL MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 9-GAUGE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCING, PLACED IN
EVERY SECOND BED JOINT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. ALL WALLS SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES:

1. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST AISC SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, GRADE 50. STEEL PLATES SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM A36. STEEL TUBE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500, GRADE B. STEEL PIPE
SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A501 OR ASTM A53, TYPES E OR S, GRADE B.

3. ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 3/4" DIAMETER ASTM A325 TYPE N HIGH STRENGTH
BOLTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO WITHIN 70%
OF THEIR SPECIFIED MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE INDICATOR WASHERS,
LOAD INDICATOR BOLTS, OR STANDARD BOLTING WITH FIELD TESTING TO VERIFY PROPER
INSTALLATION. TURN OF THE NUT METHOD IS ACCEPTABLE. NO FIELD BURNING OF HOLES WILL BE
PERMITTED. LOAD INDICATOR BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED UNTIL THE SPLINED END SNAPS OFF.

4. ALL WELDS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE AWS, USING E70
ELECTRODES. PROVIDE FIELD TOUCH-UP PAINT TO MATCH SHOP-APPLIED PRIMER WHERE PAINT HAS
BEEN BURNED OFF.

5. LINTELS IN EXTERIOR WALL AND ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE GALVANIZED. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

THE FOLLOWING DENOTES THE SPECIAL INSPECTION PROGRAM AS REQUIRED UNDER
CHAPTER 17 OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE FOR THIS PROJECT.

LIST OF WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION:

STEEL CONSTRUCTION PER NYS CODE TABLE 1704.3

1.

2. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION LEVEL 1 INSPECTION PER NYS CODE TABLE 1704.5.1

3. SOILS - VERIFICATION OF FILL PLACEMENT AND EVALUATION OF IN-PLACE DENSITY PER
THE APPROVED SOILS REPORT (NYS CODE TABLE 1704.7, TASKS 3 & 4).

387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
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NOTES: FACE BRICK LINTEL INSTALLATION PROCEDURE:
1. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING
INCLUDING DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION. SHORING INDICATED ON 1. NEEDLE BEAMS THROUGH WALL ABOVE PROPOSED OPENING AT 4'-0" OC MAX AND
THIS DETAIL IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. SUPPORT WITH SHORING POSTS AND END PLATE AGAINST EXISTING CONCRETE PLANK
2. SOIL REMOVED FOR ACCESS AT EXTERIOR SIDE SHALL BE FLOOR. POSTS SHALL BEAR ON A SUITABLE LOAD BEARING SURFACE ADEQUATE TO 387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
REPLACED WITH COMPACTED BACKFILL. SUPPORT TEMPORARY LOAD FROM THE NEEDLE BEAMS. (3) NEEDLE BEAMS AS MINIMUM, 585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
ONE AT EACH END OF FOUNDATION WALL OPENING AND ONE AT MID SPAN.
2. CUT, REMOVE AND SALVAGE FACE BRICK WHERE POSSIBLE BELOW NEEDLE BEAMS.
3. INSTALL FACE BRICK LINTEL.
4. REBUILD SALVAGED FACE BRICK ABOVE THE ANGLE LINTEL.
5. REMOVE NEEDLE BEAMS AND INSTALL SALVAGED FACE BRICK AT PENETRATIONS.
6. EXCAVATE AND REMOVE CMU FOUNDATION WALL TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE
(WALL FOOTING TO REMAIN IN-PLACE).
7. REBUILD AS SHOWN UPON COMPLETION OF CRAWL SPACE WORK AND BACKFILL SOIL.

STEEL END PLATE WITH 3/4"@ THREADED ROD EA
SIDE OF NEEDLE BEAM. EPOXY RODS 8" INTO
EXISTING CONCRETE PLANK. IF PLANK IS
HOLLOW, USE SCREEN TUBES

EXISTING RUNNING
BOND CMU AND
BRICK WALL

EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING HOLLOW PLANK FLOOR
BOND BEAM
FIRST FLOOR
' EL (+)0-0"

NEEDLE ——= L

SHORING NEEDLE BEAM/POST DESIGN LOAD: BEAM

BRICK DEAD LOAD = 800 LB/FT
SHORING —=
(*) DEFLECTION CRITERIA: L/600 POST

SHORING BEAM TO SPAN WIDTH OF OPENING. BEAM
SHALL REMAIN IN-PLACE UNTIL ALL WORK HAS BEEN
COMPLETED. INSTALL BEAM TIGHT TO INTERIOR FACE
OF EXISTING BOND BEAM. INTERIOR SHORING
SUPPORT SHALL BE EPOXY-PAINTED.

gWHI—H\—HI— — _| —

T T
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE Q \QWQWMWMWQWM
NEEDLE POST BEARING WITH
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER L6x3 1/2x5/16 (LLV)
LINTEL W/ 8" BEARING
EACH END

HATCHED PORTION OF EXISTING ———— |

WALL TO BE REMOVED ONLY ONCE
FLOOR SHORING AND BRICK
SUPPORT HAS BEEN COMPLETED

\— EPOXY #5 BAR 6" INTO
EXISTING BOND BEAM

R rRr_ T R
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R
X

R
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SHORING BEAM/POST DESIGN LOADS:

#5 VERT BARS AT 16" OC TO
BE INSTALLED DURING DEAD LOAD =2,900 LB/FT

FOUNDATION WALL REBUILD LIVE LOAD = 400 LB/FT
(*) DEFLECTION CRITERIA: L/600
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SHORING POST AT EACH END OF SHORING
BEAM. POSTS SHALL REMAIN IN-PLACE UNTIL

ALL WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND

SHALL BEAR ON EXISTING FOOTING LEDGE

AS SHOWN. INTERIOR SHORING SUPPORT “’

#5 DOWEL AT 16" OC TO BE
INSTALLED DURING
FOUNDATION WALL REBUILD
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SHALL BE EPOXY-PAINTED.

EPOXY #5 BAR 6" INTO
EXISTING WALL FOOTING
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2 SECTION AT CRAWLSPACE OPENING

1" =1-0"
KEYPLAN @

S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
— ] 26-16-00-01-0-016-020

(HEIGHT = +/-4'-0")

(HEIGHT = +/-3'-10")

4!_0"

BoS
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(HEIGHT = +/-3'-10") Project Manager: AMS
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I w,\ I 387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
: |: : 585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
HSS POST B ”
CAP PLATE TO MATCH Wx Lo
BEAM FLANGE THICKNESS o
| Il |
TOP AND C5x6.7 TOP AND No i o )'
BOTTOM FLANGE e BOTTOM OF SCREEN, I\ il | BASE PLATE 3/4" THICK
TYP, UON ON PLAN ol = & I WITH (4)3/4"@ BOLTS. PLATE
HSS BEAM S 2= o SHALL BE ORIENTED
A i G B PARALLEL TO Wx BEAM
___________________J e ——————————————— I : N2 ollol UNDER ROOF STRUCTURE
g R | P
! l HSS POST M ZA I YT
"""""""""""""""""" | 1»" AT CORNER 1z | I
oot | | e EXISTING Wx BEAM
_ BEYOND ! l . y
SCREEN PANEL SN \ CONTINUITY PLATE TO | . UNDER CONCRETE
- MATCH HSS BEAM FLANGE ! ROOF STRUCTURE
THICKNESS i |
BASE PLATE 7/8" THICK CONTINUITY PLATETO || : BASE PLATE DETAIL AT EXISTING BEAM
WITH (4) LONG Lo 172" BASE PLATE 5/8"x7"x1'-Q" HSS POST MATCH Wx BEAM FLANGE = 5 " ' A
SLOTTED HOLES WITH (4)3/4"@ BOLTS THICKNESS ; ! 1"=1-0
ANGLE, SEE ——= | }
ARCH DWGS, | |
- = P ~ | | 3/8” THICK FULL HEIGHT
~ —HTYP H n PLATE. CONNECTION TO
o 174 I~ SCREEN Wx BEAM BY FABRICATOR
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Ny I 30 C | | !
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R
= Wx MOMENT
- DETAIL A - TOP VIEW FRAME BEAM
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DOOR JAMB ——— " "] Joxe0, 25
SCREEN POST l I DOOR JAMB ——_ 7 AV . 4 Wx BEAM TO Wx MOMENT FRAME BEAM CONNECTION
I VAR SCREEN POST | | R
I I BASE PLATE, I |
ol o | |
HILTI HIT-Z 3/8"@ ANCHOR — = = SEE DETAIL A BASE PLATE 5/8" THICK x | | 14
BOLT EPOXY INTO EXISTING 7" WIDE x 24" LONG WITH ! |
CONCRETE WITH HILTHIT- |~ i (4) HILTI KB TZ 3/8"® EXP | !
HY 200 EPOXY = e £ 'S A. BOLTS AT 1 1/2" FROM |
: —— — CORNERS L ' d
. ° ol R AN Al \ I e ;
J 1l e S e TOP AND CAP PLATE TO MATCH Wx
e ‘ . = — BOTTOM FLANGE BEAM FLANGE THICKNESS
3 @ 1/2" THICK SOLID GROUT 40 %
o= ) (3,000 PS| COMPRESSIVE o =0 112" THICK x 4" WIDE
51/8 STRENGTH MIN) FOR 2
5 (VIF) LEVELING PURPOSES ” SOLID GROUT (3,000
3 . PSI COMPRESSIVE o~
e o STRENGTH MIN) i ,
EXISTING ROOF : EACH PLATE END L i |
CONCRETE * e i ; TYP
) EXISTING ROOF |
JOIST, TYP 258 CONCRETE I ;
20" (VIF) JOIST. TYP < ; CONTINUITY PLATE TO
™ VIF) ’ / | \1 MATCH HSS BEAM FLANGE
Wx BEAM THICKNESS
X | ;\ KEYPLAN @
8 SECTION AT SCREEN POST BASE CONNECTION 6 SECTION AT SCREEN DOOR JAMB POST BASE CONNECTION i i I\Cﬂi_'\r‘gwwggmf&%%
11! - 1|_0n 1!! - 11_01! HSS POST _»: ; TH’CKNESS S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
e 26-16-00-01-0-016-020
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|
3 Wx BEAM TO HSS COL MOMENT CONNECTION
1ll = 1!_0"
]
4-5172" 8'-0" 12'-0"
W Drawn By: GG
Checked By: MEK
I T R R O I Project Manager: AMS
" 3 P UNIT BASE CURB SUPPORT TO
2 - ‘ SPAN OVER (3) EXISTING Wx BEAMS -
S| HsseexissoReEN | || PIVIOVER 9 SERTING T SRR T seomers s vsios ermencrs
2;3 ;WALL POST: TYP.: i : - W8x31 STEEL BEAM UNDER SCREEN thereby are owned by and remain the_property of
+{(12) POSTS TOTAL ; WALL POST, TYP, UON AT EAST orson, . o corporation or sy putscse
i 3 i ! SCREEN WALL. SEE DETAIL 8/S-101.1 whatsoever except with the specific written
: z 5 ; 5 permission of SWBR. All rights reserved. ©
A" e Lo
= No- 9 STRUCTURAL KEYNOTES Revisions
(1) HSSEX6x1/4 BEAM AT TOP OF SCREEN WALL. SEE DETAIL 7/S-101.1 FOR BEAM/POST CONNECTION.
ROOFTOP UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED ON o f ]
EXISTING Vot BEAMS. SEE PLAN FOR 2 - (2) W10x26 BEAM AT TOP OF SCREEN. PROVIDE MOMENT CONNECTION AT EACH END PER DETAIL 3/5-101.1.
CURB REQUIREMENTS UNDER UNIT. (3) DIMENSION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH PURCHASED ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNIT PRIOR TO STEEL
- FABRICATION. MOMENT FRAMES SHALL CLEAR MECHANICAL UNIT FOR FUTURE REPLACEMENT
OVERHEAD.
1 7 T R (@) THE HATCHED AREA INDICATES A 3,200 I OPERATING WEIGHT DAIKIN CHILLER MODEL AGZ050E USED
. ey R BT Ty PP ———— AS BASIS OF DESIGN. THE UNIT OVERALL DIMENSIONS ARE 7'-4" x 7'-10" x 8'-4" (WIDTH x LENGTH x
; | ; SCREEN POST, TYP e N HEIGHT). THE SCREEN FRAME AND EXISTING ROOF STRENGTHENING WERE DESIGNED TO
| | ! 4/ L e RN R ACCOMMODATE FOR THIS UNIT, WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE THE ACTUAL UNIT USED FOR THE
- ! ‘  EXISTING KITCHEN. — =7 77 PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IF THE UNIT PURCHASED DOES
| | MAKELUP AR UNIT . NOT CORRESPOND TO THIS UNIT. POSSIBLE REDESIGN MAY BE REQUIRED. 'J b Walton S
] ‘ IARES S ur IR D ohn Walton Spencer
s ' 4 ' R B ‘ @ SEE DETAIL 4/S-101.1 FOR TYPICAL CONNECTION OF Wx BEAM TO Wx MOMENT FRAME BEAM. School 16
| | CTLiS I AT — 321 Post Avenue
| | S B S I (6) C4x4.5 HORIZONTAL BRAGE FROM TOP OF HSS POST TO Wx BEAM. Rochester, NY 14619
i ; ‘ ] TYP WHERE POST (7) W10x12 HORIZONTAL BRACE BETWEEN Wx MOMENT FRAME BEAMS. SWBR Project Number 16158.00
! | DOES NOT BEAR ON EXISTING PRECAST
f | | | sgon g)élmme STEEL | 883355¥E§§°TFYP SEE DETAIL 6/S-101.1 FOR DOOR JAMB POST BASE CONNECTION. Rochester Joint Schools
| | A I R (9) PROVIDE HORIZONTAL HSS5x2x3/16 AT BOTTOM OF SCREEN ONLY AT 120" SPAN PORTION. Construction Board
! ! — T o 70 Carlson Street, Suite 200
s | j - EXISTNG ... SEE DETAIL 5/S-101.1 FOR SCREEN POST CONNECTION TO EXISTING Wx BEAM UNDER ROOF Rochester, NY 14610
| BEAM: T R B T
= S-101.1
|
EXISTING
\\7 CAFETERIA T ACOUSTICAL
EXISTING ROOF E
Wx BEAM, & SOUND BARRIER
TYP NOTE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR >
TOP OF STEEL HEIGHT AND SOUND BARRIER DETAILS
PANEL ATTACHMENT TO SCREEN FRAME.
May 6, 2020
SECTION AT ACOUSTICAL SCREEN/CHILLER 1 PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN AT CHILLER AT CAFETERIA/SERVERY _ ye;
114" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0" Bid Set
|
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" qqn e P ACOUSTICAL SOUND DOOR
15'-11 20-6 160" [ 20'-6"
2'6" 106" 26" 8-0" 12-0" 26" 3-4" 3-10" / 3-4" 26" 120" 8-0" =
A / I
387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
/ 585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
!/ /
/
/
/
S & S // &
— — ~ / ~
h o - / x
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
NS =© iD ?_Q

1/4" = 10" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1-0" 1/4" = 10"

@ EXTERIOR ELEVATION - ACOUSTICAL SOUND BARRIER - WEST @ EXTERIOR ELEVATION - ACOUSTICAL SOUND ABRRIER - SOUTH @ EXTERIOR ELEVATION - ACOUSTICAL SOUND BARRIER - EAST @ EXTERIOR ELEVATION - ACOUSTICAL SOUND BARRIER - NORTH

EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM EXISTING ROOF WARRANTY NOTE:
INSTALLED IN 2018:

SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN MEMBRANE ROOF AREA IS CURRENTLY UNDER A MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

COVER BOARD ALL ROOFING WORK SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED USING METHODS AND MATERIALS
TAPERED RIGID INSULATION THAT WILL NOT VOID THE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM WARRANTY.

VAPOR RETARDER PROVIDE SUBMITTALS APPROVED BY WARRANTOR FOR ALL ROOFING WORK.
EXISTING FLAT CONCRETE DECK NOTIFY WARRANTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOTIFY WARRANTOR ON COMPLETION AND OBTAIN DOCUMENTATION VERIFYING THAT
EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM WARRANTY HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND THE WARRANTY REMAINS
IN EFFECT. MAINTAIN WATERTIGHT CONDITION THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

&3 SCREEN WALL
SCREEN WALL
POST, TYP
T ® . SUPPORT | (4
5" FSS SOUND _
BARRIER PANEL \ : : ; ;
" S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
CONT STEEL
ANGLE, HOT > f 26-16-00-01-0-016-020
DIPPED GALV 4 -
W/ HIGH £ : 6
PERFORMANCE e L : CHILLER fﬁ
COATING, TYP. A0 81| \UNIT;
4 —= 1\ H
) —
G
HSS COLUMN, & = - 5
HOT DIPPED GALV _ _ - — ; ; Drawn By: SL
W/ HIGH H f . u Checked By: FOI
PERFORMANCE A B - o 5 - )
COATING, TYP. - " 0 :, Lo Project Manager: AMS
Q @ \§ WT I 1 i— A : i i H H H These documents and all the ideas, arrangements,
] ! N il - - - - - - B i i i i designs and plans indicated thereon or presented
} T @) ¥ : ¢ ¢ : thereby are owned by and remain the property of
! pellt - person, . or corporaon o amy purpose
DETAI L @ SOU N D BARRI ER COLU M N ; ;’.‘;.j Q 7 \‘I\)Iehr:tosr;ever ’except alith the specif\i/cgmritpten
4 : A | 410" ‘; O O permission of SWBR. All rights reserved. ©
3"=1-0" | < ;
| s NI Ve S hos\e s < d rve L A-101.1 .
TYP ROOF SCREEN POST H //\' ?3\ | : E N, : Revisions
LOCATIONS ABOVE | o EXISTING KITCHEN |
i MAKE-UP |
; Sy \ﬂ } AIR UNIT |
! oy \ §
S HATCHING DENOTES AREA OF B i
7 3-4" W x 8-0" H ROOF SCREEN ABOVE T N |
SOUND DOOR i WVl
REMOVE & REINSTALL ACT, 7 8 - 0> \ |
SOUND BARRIER GRID AND RELATED “ /}/ N Y
DOOR & FRAME COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED = ST T
- TO FACILITATE MECHANICAL ~ —— L] A e ————————————
4 AND STRUCTURAL WORK. T E~ John Walton Spencer
N | S CONT HOT DIPPED REFER TO M AND S-SERIES 1 : School 16
/<; ~ GALVANIZED DRAWINGS. 321 Post Avenue
] STRUCTURAL STEEL . Rochester, NY 14619
C SN N W/ HIGH i_ SWBR Project Number 16158.00
( A PERFORMANCE
COATING i
e HSS COLUMN, HOT Rochester Joint Schools
N _ B ~ DIPPED GALVANIZED 1 (@} %f Construction Board
STRUCTURAL STEEL — : : f% f% fﬁ 70 Carlson Street, Suite 200
\I!’Véll?—lll%gMANCE Rochester, NY 14610
COATING O
. y, L
N 5 <
— N CONT HOT DIPPED — /== A'1 01 .1
— >/ GALVANIZED _— ' '
» ¥ 3\; 'z‘ngURAL STEEL : ENLARGED PLANS
PERFORMANCE & DETAILS - ROOF
, COATING _ & CAFETERIA RCP
5" FSS SOUND ﬁ E
— BARRIER PANEL | i A | | | e
I MO T T T T T T T e 17 e T T May 6, 2020
@ DETAIL @ SOUND BARRIER DOOR @ FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SERVERY & CAFETERIA EXISTING CONDITIONS @ PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN AT CHILLER AT CAFETERIA/SERVERY Bid Set
3" = 1'_0" 1/8" = 17_0" 1/4" = 1!_0"
|
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' 1 e b i Q
i i s L 1 A ROOF BALLASTED PIPE
::';:::::—: ! :::5_| - - — R r—:::,l_:;::::ﬂ g? S SUPPORT W'TH
1 | RS oF | 1 - ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
e At ] i STEEL POST
LIQUID FLASHING GAS LINE PIPING
FINISH COAT
LIQUID FLASHING
BASE COAT 3RD LAYER
ROUNDED REINFORCEMENT W/
L 10" (4 UNDERSIZED HOLE, TURNING UP
3-10"(+F) VERT 1/2". EMBED INTO BASE COAT
i VIE 2ND LAYER WITHOUT N
DETAIL A . TOP VIEW WRINKLES OR FOLDS.
LIQUID APPLIED LIQUID FLASHING N
i ; FLASHING. BASE COAT 2ND LAYER
STEEL POST. . 1 SEE DETAIL )
SEE STRUCT | | 3/A102.1 LIQUID FLASHING REINFORCED
DWGS | TAPERED INSULATION VERT WRAP W/ 1" FINGERS \
! ! EDGE STRIP SET IN EMBEDDED INTO BASE COAT o,
/ b FULL SPRAY OF LOW-RISE WITHOUT WRINKLES OR FOLDS Ny
= | e FOAM ADHESIVE =
T (H S LIQUID FLASHING \ ¢
-~ ! . ‘ § 7% — CANT BASE COAT \ 6" \ PIECE OF
R e =S \ 7 I SBS MODIFIED MEMBRANE
1/2" COVER BOARD T z ‘23 CAP SHEET
SET IN FULL SPRAY OF =
B LOW-RISE FOAM ADHESIVE - | = BASE PLATE
1Z LIQUID FLASHING LAYERS ARE R g |
R Ce e Ae A IR B EXAGGERATED FOR CLARITY T i
. - & 4. Coo e P a . T f . . ‘ll,, } NOTES
10" EXISTING PRECAST 4 \_ 3172 :
EXISTING CONCRETE ROOE DECK EXISTING | o _ i ! 1. INSTALL PIPE SUPPORT AT A MAX OF 8'-0" ON CENTER AND WITHIN 2'-0"
SBS VAPOR AN Ll i OF EACH DIRECTION CHANGE. PIPE SUPPORTS SHOULD BE AT A HEIGHT
RETARDER " THAT MAINTAINS ROOF WARRANTY AND COMPLIES WITH MEP REQUIREMENTS.
MOD-BIT ) MOD-BIT !
ROOF > 18 10" ROOF ! 2. INSTALL EACH SUPPORT OVER PIECE OF SBS MODIFIED MEMBRANE CAP SHEET
SYSTEM a \ (VIF) ’q SYSTEM 1 ' '
i 3. NO WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED FOR PIPE SUPPORTS.
L REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING SBS MOD-BIT ROOF SYSTEM
AT FOUR SIDES AROUND STEEL POST BASE.
NEW SBS MOD-BIT ROOF SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL MATCH
EXISTING AND METHOD OF APPLICATION.
5 TYP FLASHING DETAIL AT BASE OF POST 4 LIQUID BASE FLASHING DETAIL 3 GAS LINE PIPING SUPPORT DETAIL
1 1/2" = 17_0" 6" = 1'_0" 3” = 1'_0"

S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
26-16-00-01-0-016-020

SST SNAP
LOCK CLAMPS S
\ | PIPING
EPDM PROTECTIVE | OR CONDUIT Drawn By: EK
RUBBER CAP Checked By: FOI
’_é i Project Manager: AMS
WD NAILER These documents and all the ideas, arrangements,

designs and plans indicated thereon or presented
thereby are owned by and remain the property of
SWBR and no part thereof shall be utilized by any

person, firm, or corporation for any purpose
whatsoever except with the specific written
permission of SWBR. All rights reserved. ©

Revisions

SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN

MEMBRANE FLASHING PLIES.
EXTEND UP AND OVER TOP
OF ROOF CURB

yamy

CANT

@ SBS BASE MEMBRANE
FLASHING PLY 4" MIN ON FIELD

RIGID INSULATION

John Walton Spencer
School 16

321 Post Avenue

FILE PATH: C:\1-Local Revit Models 2019\16155.00_School_16_Central_2019_walku

2

PREMANUFACTURED SHEET METAL ENCLOSURE - FLASHING

W
[//

/— SBS FIELD CAP MEMBRANE PLY

31! = 1:_0!!

l \ \ 2 6
SBS MEMBRANE FLASHING PLY
6" MIN ON FIELD —_—

QA SBS FIELD BASE MEMBRANE PLY

REMOVE PORTION OF
EXISTING SBS MOD-BIT

ROOF SYSTEM.
EXISTING NEW SBS MOD-BIT ROOF SYSTEM
SBS MOD-BIT COMPONENTS SHALL
ROOF SYSTEM MATCH EXISTING AND METHOD
OF APPLICATION.
10"

FASTENERS
AT 6" OC.
(EACH ROW
STAGGERED)

|
| EXISTING
VAPOR
RETARDER

INFILL W/ EXISTING PRECAST

BATT INSULATION CONCRETE ROOF
DECK

1 PIPE PORTAL DETAIL

3!1 = 11_0u

Rochester, NY 14619
SWBR Project Number 16158.00

Rochester Joint Schools
Construction Board

70 Carlson Street, Suite 200
Rochester, NY 14610

A-120.1

ROOF DETAILS

May 6, 2020
Bid Set
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PLUVBING GENERAL NOTES LIST

Ao

THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER FIELD FITTING AND
QUANTITY OF VWORK CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FIELD MEASUREIVENTS AS REQUIRED AND
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FITTING NEVWCONSTRUCTION TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DISTURBED OR
DAVIAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A SITE INVESTIGATION OF EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO PREPARING BID AND COMIVIENCEMENT OF WORK

THE PLUVBING CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE CONTRACT DRAVMNGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS TO COORDINATE VVORKVTH ALL. OTHER TRADES.

PROVIDE FOR ALL. CUTTING, PATCHING AND FIRESTOPPING REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH WORK
SHOWN. PATCH AND SEAL OPENINGS TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTINGWALLS, FLOORS,
CHEILINGS, ETC. CONCEAL ALL WORK IN FINISHED AREAS UNLESS OTHERWSE INDICATED OR
DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT. PIPES PENETRATING FIRE-RESISTANT-RATED WALLS AND
FLOORS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED USING APPROVED, U.L LISTED FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL.
REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAVMNGS FOR FIRE-RESISTANT-RATED WALL
CONSTRUCTION. ALL FLOORING/CHILING ASSEVBLIES ARE FIRE-RATED ASSEVIBLIES.

THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND
EXISTING CONDITIONS (PIPING, DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, ETC))
PRIOR TO COMVENCING VATH WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF
EQUIPIVIENT AND PIPING VTH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND OTHER TRADES. PROVIDE FITTINGS,
TRANSITIONS, OFFSETS, ELEVATION CHANGES, ETC. TO MINIMIZE CONFLICTS VATH EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

THE DRAVMNGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN INTENT AND SERVE TO INDICATE THE TYPE AND LOCATION
OF MAJOR PIECES OF EQUIPMIENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ADJUST THE
LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, VIRING, EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS TO ACCOMODATE ACTUAL
CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED; OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER FOR
ALL BUT MINOR CHANGES. EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES SHALL BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE

PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL SUBMITTED EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS IN COMPLANCE WATH THE
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES OF EQUIPVIENT AND DEVICES ARE BASED ON THOSE
MANUFACTURERS LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS ANLYOR THE EQUIPVENT SCHEDULES. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CHANGES BROUGHT ABOUT BY THE USE OF ITEMIS
SUBMITTED BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER HAS RESERVED THE
RIGHT TO REJECT ITEVIS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY UTILITY SERVICES FOR THE BUILDING DURING ALL
PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. SCHEDULE SYSTEVI SHUTDOWNS VU TH OVWER. SYSTEM
SHUTDOVWS SHALL NOT INTERFERE VM TH BUILDING OPERATIONS.

THE EXISTING BUILDING MATERIALS MAY CONTAIN ASBESTOS MATERIALS. ALL WWORKIN THESE
AREAS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDUSTRIAL CODE RULE 56, NEWWYORK
STATE, AND FEDERAL OSHA REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE WORK IN THESE AREAS VUTH
ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR

PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS ANDYOR
EXCAVATED MATERIALS ASSOCIATED VU TH VWORK IN THIS TRADE IN COMPLIANCE VATH LOCAL,
NEW YORK STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REQUIREIVIENTS.

PERFORM ALL VWORK IN COVIPLLANCE WATH ALL LOCAL, NEVWWYORK STATE AND FEDERAL
CODES AND ORDINACES, AS WELL AS ALL APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS, AND OTHER
REFERENCED STANDARDS. PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS BY AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION; PAY ALL ASSOCIATED FEES.

OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS OF ROUGHED IN PIPING BY AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF WALLS AND CEILINGS.

THE DRAVMNGS DO NOT INDICATE ALL. OFFSETS, CHANGES IN ELEVATION, ETC. VWHICH MAY BE
REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SUCH CHANGES IN THE PIPING AND LOCATION OF
EQUIPMENT, ETC., TO ACCOVIODATE WORK, OBSTACLES AND THE WORK OF OTHER
CONTRACTORS.

WVWHERE THE DRAVMNGS OR SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT NAVE A MANUFACTURER OR MODEL
NUVBER OF A PRODUCT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A SUBMITTAL OF A PRODUCT
FOR THE INTENDED APPLICATION TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEVWW AND APPROVAL.

PROVIDE RECORD DRAVMNGS DEPICTING THE LOCATIONS OF PIPING, EQUIPMIENT, VALVES,
CLEANOUTS AS-BUILT ON A CLEAN SET OF PLANS. PROVIDE FULL SIZE COPIES FOR THE
OVWNER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. PROMIDE (3) COPIES OF THE OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUALS TO OVWNER INCLUDING ALL PRODUCTS AND MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT.

TEST ALL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMIS FOR PROPER OPERATION.

PROVIDE COPIES OF ALL WRITTEN WARRANTY INFORMATION TO THE OVWNER IN THE O8M
MANUALS.

PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING HANGERS, SUPPORTS, CONTROLS, INSULATION,
VALVES, SHUT-OFFS AS REQUIRED FOR A COVIPLETE AND FULLY OPERATIONAL INSTALLATION.

PLAN - MANUFACTURER LOCATION FLOWRATE HEAD BLECTRICAL DATA
DESIGNATION P MODEL NO. OCA (GPV) (FT) HP. RPM VOLTS/PH NOTES
SP-1 DUPLEX SUMP PUMP ZOELLER 62 30 11242 3450 115/1 123
MODEL N2 161 CRAWL SPACE ~2)
SP-2 DUPLEX SUMP PUMP ZOELLER 62 30 11242 3450 115/1 123
MODEL N4161 CRAVL SPACE H9)
SP-3 DUPLEX SUMP PUMP ZOELLER 62 30 1/2-2 3450 115/1 1,23
MODEL NA161 CRAWL SPACE )
NOTES:
1. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO BMS FOR ENABLE/DISABLE AND STATUS/ALARM. PROVIDE ALL PROGRAMMING AND GRAPHICS.
2. PROVIDE DUPLEX/LEAD-LAG CONTROLS WTH HIGH LEVEL ALARM FOR EACH PUMP.
2. PROVIDE PERFORATED SUVP, 3 FT. DIAVETER 4 FT. DEEP FOR EACH LOCATION.
AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
BLDG BUILDING
CO  CLEANOUT
DN  DOWN
NTS NOTTOSCALE
PH  PHASE
RG8E ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC
SAN  SANITARY PIPING
ST  STORMPIPING
TYP  TYPICA
PLUVBING SYVBOL LIST
|F—— saNn ———2 SANITARY SEVER (SAN)
| — —v— — VENT (V)
é PD 2 PUMP DISCHARGE (PD)
~ ST ? STORM SEWER (ST)
2 ? EXISTING PIPING TO REMAIN
é 2 REMOVE EXISTING
8——15 2 BALL VALVE
—_—
—N+— CHECK VALVE
& I I | % UNION OR FLANGE
—10 PIPE RISER - ELBOWUP
— PIPE RISER - ELBOVWDOWN
_IGI_I(-P'_ DROP CONNECTION, RISE CONNECTION
— ] CAP ORPLUG
E POINT OF DEMOLITIONREMOVALS
8 POINT OF CONNECTION TO NEW
—| co CLEANOUT (CO)
KEYED PLUMBING NOTE - NEW, REMOVAL

DIG SAFELY:

UNDERGROUND UTILITY WORK

CALL:
DIG SAFELY: 1-800-962-7962

EXCAVATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION
OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS AND PROVIDE
ALL PROTECTIVE MEASURES FOR EXCAVATION AND

AMNMUMOF TWO (2) DAYS PRIOR TO COMVENCING WITH

SWBR

387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604
585 232 8300 | rochester@swbr.com
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1

CRAWLSPACE PLAN - AREA A - PLUVBING

i
|
—— PROVIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPING. SEE DETAIL AND . PROVIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPING. SEE DETAIL AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. | SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREIMIENTS.
(TYP. OF 3.) REFER TO DETAILS 2/P-500.1 AND (TYP. OF 3.)) REFER TO DETAILS 2/P-500.1 AND
3/P-500.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 3/P-500.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

1/ "=1|_0"

I
2
- —
4” >
CRAVWLSPACE
(HEIGHT = +-4-0")
4"
PROVIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPING. SEE
DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROVIDE 36" DIA X 48" DEEP
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. (TYP. OF 4.) PERFORATED BASIN AND DUPLEX
REFER TO DETAILS 2/P-500.1 AND SUMP PUMPS, PIPING, CONTROLS,
3'P-500.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. AND ALARM AS DETAILED AND
; s : ; SPECIFIED. —
B Y. 2
da ‘AA » T e A4 . 5 L o 2 —
o & L { ESTAY &
o ;LN SN f e en ppyn mmm e =0 CRAWLSPACE
- . § Dﬂ_ o (HEIGHT = +-3-10")
i DISCONNECT AND REMOVE 4 2o 1 o5
T EXISTING BASIN AND PUVP. AN
.- | SAN o
i
i ST
CRAVLSPACE O _
o (HEIGHT = +-3-10")
| I 5
: . Py
s T \\ //
‘ Z‘ 9\_\. 2! — g 4§ \\ // E
SR Bl
I PSS o = d
00 4 5 o
S v P ]
PROVIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPING. SEE § ﬁ/ a SAN—4 Ies)
DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR A CRAWSPACE 7 o o j
SLAB ON GRADE  ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. (TYP. OF 3) %k G = 4+1.5-10"
REFER TO DETAILS 2/F-500.1 AND ( =+-3-10) .
3/P-500.1 FOR ADDITIONAL |NFORI|VIATION. 4
g J4 J [
= % ‘ g é}‘“ 1 ] S 4&5
& i e 4u 4}! , (
O Om SAN d 1 & i 2 N SAN P bt E
N 4 j Il (g ( / | L I o7 g : E
4 ) TR 2 J [ . , o G ; /JW
; ‘q\a 4n AP AN () N T NS O B —_ 6“ & 2’ ~ L 8:9
.4 ., —— PROVIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPING. SEE DETAIL AND
PROVIDE 36" DIA X 48' DEEP CONNECT 2" PUMP DISCHARGE 4 SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREVENTS,
: PERFORATED BASIN AND DUPLEX : PIPING TO EXISTING 4" ST PIPING. TR A\ W S e (TYP. OF 3.) REFER TO DETAILS 2/P-500.1 AND 3/P-500. 1 I
L SUMP PUMPS, PIPING, CONTROLS, | FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 5@ ()
.2 AND ALARM AS SPECIFIED AND ! PROVIDE 36" DIA X 48" DEEP . DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING
DETAILED. CONNECT | CRAWLSPACE PERFORATED BASIN AND DUPLEX ' BASIN AND PUNVP.
& PERFORATED DRAIN PIPING TO ‘ (HEIGHT =+-4-0") SUMP PUMPS, PIPING, CONTROLS, !
= SUMP BASIN. ! AND ALARM AS DETAILED AND i
e : 4 SPECIFIED. CONNECT PERFORATED 4" !
5 = DRAIN PIPING TO SUMP BASIN. I
i | |
—— HIGH POINT | HIGH POINT
- : HIGH POINT
PITCH 1/8' :1-0" 4 ' r 4" PITCH 1/8":1-0" 4 PITCH 1/8" :1'-0" ; r 4 E 4 PITCH 1/8":1'-0"
b e e —— S e et et e ——————— e St —
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cc-02 AHU-002 CAFETERIA 161 245 5,800 0.98 79.7 | 67.7 | 54.4 | 54.2 472 42.9 13.9 45 57 10 8 59 30 DAIKIN 5WS0810B 1 5) ECBOVOVRDlzLVtVJS
CC-05 AHU-005 GYM 266.1 357.8 | 11,000 0.55 76.6 | 64.9 | 545 | 54.1 388 63.1 13.3 45 57 8 8 85 48 DAKIN 5WS0808B 1 >TELBOW UP
REMARKS: s BOTTOM TAP
1. PROVIDE WITH FACTORY COIL RACK AND BLANK OFF PANELS FOR INSTALLATION IN EXISTING AR HANDLING UNIT.
o3 DRAIN VALVE WITH HOSE CONNECTION,
CAP AND CHAIN
WATER FLOW SENSOR
WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR
DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM AIR CONDITIONING UNIT SCHEDULE STATIC PRESSURE SENSOR
UNIT NO. LOCATION INDOOR UNIT OUTDOOR UNIT EFFICIENCY MANUFACTURER & MODEL No. ® TEMPERATURE SENSOR
©) ELECTRIC THERMOSTAT
COOLING MINMUM TEST REMARKS
INDOOR OUTDOOR INDOOR OUTDOOR UNIT TYPE | CFM | CAPACITY |VOLTS PHASE  MCA | MOP | REFRIGERANT |VOLTS PHASE MCA MOP | Yeremy | pROGEDURE INDOOR UNIT OUTDOOR UNIT
(MBH)
AC-149 ACCU-149 SERVERY 149 ROOF CASSETTE | 1,218 42 208 1 18 | 15 R-410A 208 1 291 35 17 DAKKIN FCQ42TAVJU DAIKIN RZR42TAVJU 1,2, 3
REMARKS:
1. PROVIDE UNIT WITH WALL MOUNTED MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLER.
2. PROVIDE UNIT WITH INTEGRAL CONDENSATE PUMP.
3. PROVIDE UNIT WITH FACTORY RELAY FOR INTEGRATION INTO THE BUILDING DDC SYSTEM.
S.E.D. CONTROL NUMBERS
26-16-00-01-0-016-020
PACKAGED AIR COOLED SCROLL CHILLER SCHEDULE (35% PROP. GLYCOL)
CHILLED WATER MINIMUM EFFICIENCY (EER) EER (BTU/W) ELECTRICAL
UNIT NO. | LOCATION | CAPACITY NO.9F REFRICERATION FLOW _RATE (GPM) NO. OF pp. | ENT. WATER  LVG WATER | TEST CAPACITY STEPS MANUFACTURER & MODEL No. | REMARKS
(TONS) | COMPRESSORS TYPE INDEPENDENT TEMP. TEMP. IPLV VOLTS | PHASE | MCA | MOP ———————————
DESIGN MINIMUM CIRCUITS (Ft. HD) (DEG. F) (DEG. F) LOAD PROCEDURE | 1.00 | 0.8 0.50| 0.3
ACCH-002 ROOF 51.6 4 R410A 114 84 2 22 57 45 11.42 | 17.5 | AHRI550/590 | 11.4 |15.2 18.9]20.6] 460 3 [109.5] 125 DAKIN AGZO50E 1,2, 3 Drawn By: NMJ
REMARKS: hecked By: AJM
1. PROVIDE WITH SOUND PACKAGE. Checked By
2. PROVIDE WITH INLET GRILLES Project Manager: WBK
3. PROVIDE UNIT WITH FACTORY MOUNTED & WIRED WEATHERPROOF DISCONNECT SWITCH.
These documents and all the ideas, arrangements,
designs and plans indicated thereon or presented
thereby are owned by and remain the property of
SWBR and no part thereof shall be utilized by any
D oapt it i Spaotta writen vermisson ot SRR
PUMP SCHEDULE All n‘ghts reserved. © '
PUMP CAPACITY MOTOR CHARACTERISTICS MIN
PUMP NO LOCATION SERVICE UNIT TYPE & MAX I'v":.sEllzJEER '{l-:llfh%) PUMP | MAX.  \\aNUFACTURER & MODEL N REMARKS Revisions
. FLOW | TOTAL HEAD ) : o.
DESCRIPTION (GPM) IN FEET WWP | RPM HP VOLTS| PHASE | STARTER (DIA. In.) | (DEG. F) E(f'_-/F)-- BHP
CWP-003,4 | FAN ROOM 213 | CHILLED WATER INLINE 14 85 175 [1725/7.5] 460 3 VFD 9 45 69 3.7 TACO KV2009D 1
REMARKS:
1. DRIVE PROVIDED BY THE E.C.
]
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DRAWING NOTES:

@ RELOCATE FIXTURES AND CEILING DEVICES IN THIS AREA TO ALLOW
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF CEILING, AND INSTALLATION OF

FIRE PUMP | MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. VACUUM DEBRIS, WIRE NUTS AND WIRE INSULATION
ROOM LAYING ON CEILING TILES. PROVIDE CABLE SUPPORTS THROUGHOUT SPACE FOR
[ CABLING LAYING ON CEILING. PROVIDE SEVERAL J-BOX ENTENSION RINGS AND
152 COVERS FOR OPEN J-BOXES AND OTHER CODE VIOLATIONS.
DRY - RELOCATE TWO (2) DSD TEST-RESET STATIONS, ONE (1) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE,
STORAGE L7 s AND ASSOCIATED BRANCH CIRCUITS FROM SIDE OF AHU TO THE END OF AHU
IN ORDER TO ALLOW ACCESS TO NEW COIL PULL SECTIONS. PROVIDE
© NEW BRANCH CIRCUITING TO SEGREGATE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FROM
© CONVENIENCE POWER SYSTEM.
FREEZER/ =<(ER) (ER)
| COOLER L2 L2 % \ ES%&E PIPE SUPPORT STRUCTURE AS A PATHWAY INTO THE FAN
(ER) (ER) = \ L7[] CONNECT TO FAN ROOM EXISTING NORMAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT.
@ / T EXTERIOR LOCATION: PROVIDE PVC COATED RIGID METAL CONDUIT
(ER) K | FOR ALL OUTDOOR WORK. UTILIZE STRUCTURE OF SOUND ABSORBTION
CUS L2 L2 — z Eiﬁ SCREEN WALL TO ROUTE:; STAY OFF OF NON-STRUCTURAL WALL
7 @ COMPONENTS. LOCATE LIGHTING AT APPROXIMATELY 10'AFF, DEVICES AT
[h508.] ] ] B APPROXIMATELY 4'AFF.
KITCHEN L7 MAINTAIN ROOF WARRANTY FOR ALL PENETRATIONS.
150 (D[esl /sERVERY [od (D) @
RS PROVIDE CB RELOCATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING PANEL TO MAKE
149 _I(ER) CWP-04 HMDP-B ROOM FOR NEW CB'S. STORE REMOVED CB'S AT THE PANEL. PROVIDE CB'S
—a WITH MATCHING KAIC RATINGS, FULLY RATED AND UL LISTED FOR THE
PANEL LN2-5 EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. EXISTING MAKES ARE:
C-149 20/1CB ACCU-149 HMDP-B: 1600A, 480Y/277V, 65 KAIC, SIEMENS SB3-VD7, HFXD63B225 CB'S
|]LN2-5<E)@ HN2-1: 250A, 225A MCB, 208Y/120V, 22 KAIC, SIEMENS P3E80FX225FTS, NGB CB'S
FAN ROOM _ LN1-10: 250A, 225A MCB, 208Y/120V, 14 KAIC, SIEMENS P2C90Q4225FTS, BLH CB'S
- | Hne-1E) @) g 060 LN2-5: 250A, 100A MCB, 208Y/120V, 14 KAIC, SIEMENS P2C90NB100F TS, BLH CB'S
(£) PROVIDE FLOOR-MOUNTED CHANNEL SUPPORT SYSTEM AT END OF AHU AS
GLYCOL MOUNTING LOCATION FOR EQUIPMENT.
PUMP
= - IRTS'
|___l
Bl | RTS | o]
oFficE || D O ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LIST
1508 W | AHU (E) RTS BASIC MATERIALS AND METHODS
— \ L
l \ f- 1] ~ SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
L
TOGGLE SWITCH, VOLTAGE AS INDICATED
Sebe ON FIXTURE SCHEDULE, SUBSCRIPTS
. N Nl INDICATE TYPE:
] ] GENERATOR —
L : ROOM = - 2 - TWO POLE SWITCH
214 : 3 - THREE WAY SWITCH
T SsTorRAGE 7 4 - FOUR WAY SWITCH
' - a,b,c - SWITCHING DESIGNATIONS NUMBER OF
| | LNKP (E) LETTERS EQUALS NO. OF GANGED
! N — |
o NXT-300 |, NI ™ TO - DIGITAL 4-HOUR TIME OUT SWITCH
! (IRANSEQRMER ka0 1
/ Lo L - g e ] LN1-8 (E) i q | ME
|EM£P'B 3 . . % TOIl @ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE,
&5 - | @tm ;30 <(EE>) A i |F— RO( @ PARTIAL 2ND FLOOR ROOF PLAN - PARTS D & E - ELECTRICAL SUBSCRIPTS INDICATE TYPE:
o | i , % [T 1/8"=1-0 OC - OVER COUNTER
i 2 . . % IG - ISOLATED GROUND
:L & | LI GFl- GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
i I S i | UC - UNDER THE COUNTER
go, | lm STORAGE il WP - WEATHER PROOF
' i | 1 i é
| L : COMMONS N ] %? LUMINAIRES (E) Er)gSTlgS JO RI'\[_’:EMAIN - "l\\llDI'ICIATES SET>§|SGTING
: 8 1 ITEM ALL MAIN. MAINTAIN EXISTIN
ggv MP_B@L~_‘ 153 é POWER DISTRIBUTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ELECTR'CAL CONNECT'ONS UNLESS
° & HNLB-1 | & = AND CONTROL 1 [ O | LUMNARE. UPPER CASE LETTERS INDICATE OTHERWISE NOTED.
A i o N FA d LETTER INDICATES SWITCHING DESICNATION
LEsEQt | 2 SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ' (ER) EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED - INDICATES
g = = ° WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE. UPPER CASE EXISTING ITEM SHALL BE RELOCATED.
-1 HEﬂ-EQ1 |]| L E;I |;] 9 LETTERS INDICATE FIXTURE TYPE ON DISCONNECT AND REMOVE, REINSTALL AT
L—h -— 2087120 VOLT PANELBOARD Fald g%ﬁ%’#hg l-D%VSVE?\]A%/IgE LETTER INDICATES NEW LOCATION AND RECONNECT ITEM AS
] — —_— L] B ESOL : REQUIRED.
| 142
! = = 480/277 VOLT PANELBOARD [~Jew | LUMNARE CONNECTED TO EMERGENCY CRRCUT (R) EXISTING TO BE REPLACED - INDICATES
=\ =0 | R )
ALCH AUTOMATIC LOAD CONTROL RELAY A
4 'l}:"galgfﬂEﬂAiL%Rng%gLTgcgéggfg'c CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- FOR SIZE AND TYPE. 2 WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LUMNARE
1 PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN - PART C - ELECTRICAL 2 PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN - PARTS D & E - ELECTRICAL @ REFERENCE TO DRAWING NOTE
1/8" = 10" 18" = 1-0" @ Eb%?PTh/ITé%AFL A?\I%N[\éEO(r:\ITTKFggL %%FHEERDUTL% I[-_;l(.)[—%{CTRIC d ® CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LUMINARE
O RN LN AR T [ 0 [ ns vowrms o o )| serevence 10 omvouron wor
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL DEVICES PROVIDED BY THE DIVISION [16][26] CONTRACTOR.
2. ITEM NUMBER INDICATES EQUIPMENT NUMBER
3. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT AND CONTROL SCHEDULE 4. PROVIDE OVERLOADS, SIZE AS REQUIRED, BY THE DIVISION [15][22/23] CONTRACTOR.
5. "AU" INDICATES CONTROL DEVICES IS LOCATED AT THE UNIT.
6. "NF" INDICATES NON-FUSED.
7. "IU" INDICATES INTEGRAL WITH UNIT.
EQUIPMENT POWER SOURCE, PROTECTION & WIRING NEMA DEVICE,TYPE AND CONTROLS
O a) o b~ pd
> [ w Q| 0 [y Jjuww o> o)
- |3 8|2 |8E|Eu|B B B 2Bs |, |2 80,80, 28 2 | & |
E |k FEIEN|w W o —Eqa lom |25 |85z5322 — O | w| oL &)
| w R [Pl 2 12 |8x|Sa|2s |5 0 zz0 |5« |o Zudloudds |<8| U |28 |52 | 5% S
CIRCUIT POWERWRINGFROM | £ | & |bx|bz| & ||z |6|d [0 b ZBroSHol sT [Pl Skegel| 2 | 2100 (22 wZ SAFETY SWITCH
ITEM sysTem| MCAor | PANEL or | BREAKE | | FOWER WIRING FROM CONTROL UNIT TO o | £ |SE|SE| o |2E|zh |z |YY [qysuugosrl S8 ¥ (65205 H > 586 | & |ac | BE |E2 = ITEM
= NAME ROOM LOCATION HP VA | PHASE |5 To |SYSTEM| CONTROL | R or "FU" | PANEL TO CONTROL UNIT EQUIPMENT w | < 22| 23| o |0%|0w|CY |2z BZa@z50Z X0 32 REhRE w5051 | O |BL |2 |55 a< D
wies'| cater | o 5| 5 |35|38| & |55 |58 |58 | 5% BPERtE0oRe s Poreemncths | & 25| 2h|ss| S
< | 2 |2 |2k| 312 |25|2c|2 |2 22 Y%k [RE |2 FoUEQMILG (Fo| & |Co|wp |24 g”
& = |22| 2|z |2g|22|3 |3 T3 Elez [°S |t5EETREN 0|7 £ |6 bizm| 8 SWITCH| FUSE | oo [WEATHER| REF.
z | = |8 [87]8 |< [ [|© g° 5oy x4 | GP° g |2 AMPS | SIZE - | PROOF | NOTES
PHASE |[GROUNDCONDUIT PHASE |GROUNDICONDUIT o |©o |[© O <
ACCU-149] DUCTLESS SPLIT OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT ROOF 5 1 208 | 29.1 LN2-5 3512 3#8 [ 1#10EG| 3/4'C | 3#8 |1#10EG| 3/4°C X AU ROOF 60 35 AU Y 2,34,7 | ACCU-149
AC-149 | DUCTLESS SPLIT INDOOR A/C UNIT SERVERY 149 05 1 208 1.8 | LN1-10 | 15/2 | 3#12 |1#12EG| 3/4°C | 3#12 |1#12EG| 3/4°C X X AU AU N 12,57 | AC-149
ACCH-02 | 52 TON AIR COOLED CHILLER ROOF 73 3 480 | 109.5 | HMDP-B | 175/3 | 3#2/0 | 1#4EG | 2'C | 3#2/0 | 1#4EG | 2'C X AUROOF | 200 125 U Y 34,7 | ACCH-02
CWP-03 | CHILLED WATER PUMP FAN ROOM 213 7112 3 480 | 11.0 HN2-1 30/3 | 3#10 |1#10EG| 3/4°C | 3#10 | 1#10EG| 3/4"C X X | FANRM 213 | 30 20 ASD N 7 CWP-03
CWP-04 | CHILLED WATER PUMP FAN ROOM 213 7112 3 480 | 11.0 HN2-1 30/3 | 3#10 |1#10EG| 3/4°C | 3#10 |1#10EG| 3/4"C X X | FANRM213 | 30 20 ASD N 7 CWP-04
REFERENCE NOTES:
1. PROVIDE POWER OUTLET AS MEANS OF DISCONNECT FOR INTEGRAL CONDENSATE PUMP.
2. PROVIDE 3/4"C WITH PULL LINE FOR USE BY HVAC DIVISION FOR CONTROLS.
3. PROVIDE BRANCH CIRCUITS AND FOLLOW ROUTE OF HVAC PIPING. COORDINATE PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL AND ROOF. LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
4. COORDINATE PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL AND ROOF. MAINTAIN WATERTIGHT WARRANTIES FOR ALL BUILDING ENVELOPE SYSTEMS.
5. MANUAL STARTER IS MEANS OF DISCONNECT
6. FEED INDOOR UNIT WITH OUTDOOR UNIT CIRCUIT. TYPE DESCRIPTION MFR. & CATALOG No. LAMP VOLTAGE/BALLAST MOUNTING UNIT WATTS EFFICIENCY | REFERENCE NOTES
7. PROVIDE CB WITH MATCHING KAIC RATING, AND UL LISTED TO BE FULLY RATED WITH EXISTING PANELBOARD.
L9 FIXTURE 4VT2-LD4-4-DR-W-UNV-L | 4000 LUMENS UNIVERSAL SURFACE 56 104.7 WHERE INSTALLED
840-CD1-WL 47TW OUTSIDE
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| ™ |l ¥ | ur — GENERAL NOTES:
I T e - I L F A. 277V NORMAL LIGHTING CIRCUITS AND HOME RUN FOR LIGHT FIXTURES
LoL__l L | IN THE CRAWL SPACE ARE FED FROM FROM PANEL HNLB-1LOCATED IN
O (E) (E) — e FAN ROOM B2, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE BRANCH CIRCUITING
) USING 2#10, 1#10EG, 3/4"C. RELABEL PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY.
CRAWLSPACE CRAWLSPACE 4 B. 277V EMEGENCY LIGHTING CIRCUITS FOR LIGHT FIXTURES DESIGNATED
i AS EMERGENCY AND CIRCUITED VIA AN AUTOMATIC LIGHTING CONTROL
| JALCR] __ ] stomer o RELAY (ALCR) ARE FED FROM PANEL HE-LS1LOCATED IN CUST.
STORAGE 136A, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE BRANCH CIRCUIT
I USING 2#10, 1#10EG, 3/4"C. RELABEL PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY. PROVIDE
[ DPSP-3 (E) (E) AN ALCR FOR FIXTURES CALLED FOR.PROVIDE UNSWITCHED NORMAL
i e CORRIDOR SENSING CIRCUIT TO ALCR. TYPICAL OF ALL EMERGENCY LIGHT
©) ALCR[® (E) E-EQ1 up FIXTURES.
CRAWLSPACE M (E) ALCR I 1 = T (E) N [|=
[ALcr] T e 7 \’\_u C. 277V _UNSWITCHED EGRESS (NIGHT LIGHT) LIGHTING CIRCUITS AND HOME
© 6 L9 L9 M RUN FOR LIGHT FIXTURES DENOTED AS "NL" ARE FED FROM PANEL
© NNV, oo . HE-LS1LOCATED IN CUST. STORAGE 136A, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALCR] . HH / B —— PROVIDE BRANCH CIRCUIT USING 2#10, 1+10EG, 3/4"C. RELABEL PANEL
- ololalfe B CIRCUIT DIRECTORY.
I m 1 T
I cust | T D.  PROVIDE POWER BRANCH CIRCUIT TO ALL LABELED EQUIPMENT: REFER
(E) N ) (E) stomce || BOLER TO ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND CONTROL SCHEDULE FOR CIRCUITING
L — INFORMATION PERTAINING TO PANEL DESIGNATION, CIRCUIT BREAKER
— N , — SIZE, FEEDER SIZE AND SAFETY DEVICE TYPE AND LOCATION.
CRAWLSPACE ALCR / H UPPER FAN M
UNEXCAVATED ‘ PRE-K ROOM
L N ® o (E) /z COURTYARD OE = “TTTTTTTTT DRAWING NOTES:
Lo=1 2® AE-Lst e /_ e = (1)  PROVIDE 2#10, 1#10EG, 3/4"C_BRANCH CIRCUITING_TO CONNECT TO
©) i — CIRCUITS CALLED FOR. REUSE AND RECONNECT TO THE EXISTING DIGITAL
DPSP-4 / 4- HOUR TIMER SWITCH.
CRAWLSPACE
DPSP'5®Z ]II ' HNLB-1 ; (2) PROVIDE CB RELOCATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING PANEL TO
(E) MAKE ROOM FOR NEW CB'S. STORE REMOVED CB'S AT THE PANEL.
ALCR ALCR UPPER FAN PROVIDE CB'S WITH MATCHING KAIC RATINGS, FULLY RATED AND UL
[ — , LISTED FOR THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. EXISTING MAKES ARE:
(E) ) ©) ) AN l PANEL LE-EQT: 250A, 60A MCB, 208Y/120V, 14 KAIC, SIEMENS MODEL
ook +P2C90NBOBOFTS PANEL WITH TYPE BLH SERIES BRANCH CB'S.
]
1 CRAWL SPACE PLAN AREA A - ELECTRICAL 2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN AREA C - ELECTRICAL 3 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN AREA C - ELECTRICAL
1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1-0"
ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LIST LUMINAIRES POWER DISTRIBUTION
BASIC MATERIALS AND METHODS AND CONTROL
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
LUMINAIRE. UPPER CASE LETTERS INDICATE
3, I, O A e RIDICATED L [ O [ FXTURE TYPE ON SCHEDULE, LOWER CASE — 208/120 VOLT PANELBOARD
ab.o INDICATE  TYPE: ’ LETTER INDICATES SWITCHING DESIGNATION.
2 - TWO POLE SWITCH WALL MOUNTED LUMINARE. UPPER CASE = 480/277 VOLT PANELBOARD
: - R S 7 Q| i e S D
_ , A A
ab,c - SWITCHING DESIGNATIONS NUMBER OF | A~ ¢ SWITCHING DESIGNATION. ) MO OR STARTER: REFER TO ELECTRIC
X EQUIPMENT AND CONTROL SCHEDULE
lél\EN'II'_FgﬁESSEQUALS NO. OF GANGED FOR SIZE AND TYPE.
TO - DIGITAL 4-HOUR TIME OUT SWITCH LUMINAIRE CONNECTED TO EMERGENCY CIRCUIT ELECTRICAL CONNECTION. REFER TO ELEGTRIC
@ DESCRIBTION. LETTERS AND NUVBERS REFER
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, :
@ SUBSCRIPTS INDICATE TYPE: ALCH AUTOMATIC LOAD CONTROL RELAY TO "ITEM DESIGNATION" ON THE SCHEDULE.
O T OVER DRI 2y WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LUMINAIRE
GFI- GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH BATTERY PACK
UC - UNDER THE COUNTER —
WP - WEATHER PROOF ® ® CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LUMINAIRE
(E) EXISTING TO REMAN - INDICATES EXISTING
ITEM SHALL REMAIN. MAINTAIN EXISTING R 1R WALL MOUNTED EXIT LUMINAIRE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
(ER) EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED - INDICATES
EXISTING ITEM SHALL BE RELOCATED.
DISCONNECT AND REMOVE, REINSTALL AT
NEW LOCATION AND RECONNECT ITEM AS
REQUIRED.
(R) EXISTING TO BE REPLACED - INDICATES
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE EXISTING ITEM SHALL BE REPLACED.
RECONNECT TO EXISTING ELECTRICAL
TYPE DESCRIPTION MFR. & CATALOG No. LAMP VOLTAGE/BALLAST | MOUNTING | UNIT WATTS | EFFICIENCY | REFERENCE NOTES CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
. METALUX MODEL: LED COLD WEATHER RATED
Lo~ ¥ SURFACELED YAPORTIGHT | 4VT2.LD4-4-DR-W-UNV-L | 4000 LUMENS T v SURFACE 56 104.7 WHERE INSTALLED ©) REFERENCE TO DRAWING NOTE
840-CD1-WL ATW OUTSIDE
REFERENCE TO DEMOLITION NOTE
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL DEVICES PROVIDED BY THE DIVISION [16][26] CONTRACTOR.
2. ITEM NUMBER INDICATES EQUIPMENT NUMBER
3. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT AND CONTROL SCHEDULE 4. PROVIDE OVERLOADS, SIZE AS REQUIRED, BY THE DIVISION [15][22/23] CONTRACTOR.
5. "AU" INDICATES CONTROL DEVICES IS LOCATED AT THE UNIT.
6. "NF" INDICATES NON-FUSED.
7. "U" INDICATES INTEGRAL WITH UNIT.
EQUIPMENT POWER SOURCE, PROTECTION & WIRING NEMA DEVICE,TYPE AND CONTROLS
o o) 14 = z
> - w ] Oy juild o> @)
[0d nd [ L = [ O o
L v |ed| B |Y |SE|Buw o @ |3 285 > | zz [$0_|Sg_[ L7 5 | B ob | W
CIRCUIT B | w|O |CE| k|G |ag|<N|d |& gf sEg 22 2533353322 |%2z| 0 |52|2|EE]| €
BREAK POWERWIRINGFROM | £ | ¢ |6% |6z | & |z |k<|6b|P, |0 4P ZBToSke =T [PxeleP3%gE2| 2 |S2|96 |23 | @3 SAFETY SWITCH
MCA or | PANEL or POWER WIRING FROM o = L = o 1T = L|ww lwwalpwwilgudla o2 gr hsgosF o gk | 2 |k BEFE 50| a2
ITEM SYSTEM ER or CONTROL UNIT TO 2= | 25 zE | zn | Z=| 33 33505 ZP20cdm X [OSERCZW 200 | Q@ |[p0 | QE Ly | OF ITEM
D NAME ROOM LOCATION HP KVA | PHASE |Y/5 1g |SYSTEM| CONTROL | 575 | PANELTO CONTROL UNIT EQUIPMENT w | ¢ || 22| o | 0% |0w|ow|ag @E0@z50ZIXN0T] 52 RebRz®60Fs2 | © |ud |2 (55| o D
AMPS | CENTER | £oR > | & |35|3E| 5 |55|52|52 |50 BOES R0n5REE| 25 Fon=0=EE082 | £ |32 |22 |85 E8
n |v Eou iL w [ =uboz ol & ClEw | = 3
FUSE < z | Z <Z:'E z | Z N ERE S0 XS 28 |0 |FowSouing [Eo| K [Co|wo | ZW | Z
z = |=<| 2|2 |20|55|3 |3 B &gz 6 |5 gETERT 20 < |15 BIIm| 8 |swimcH| Fuse Loc. |WEATHER| REF.
z w| = |8 |79 |< [ |© Za° & oW g | QR g | = AMPS | SIZE - | PROOF | NOTES
PHASE [GROUNDCONDUIT PHASE [GROUNDICONDUIT O |© |© 8] 4
DPSP-3 | CRAWL SPACE DUPLEX SUMP PUMP CRAWL SPACE 172 1 120 LE-EQT | 251 | 2#10 | 1#12 | 3/4"C | 2#10 | 1#12 | 3/4"C X X AU AU N 1,2 DPSP-3
DPSP-4 | CRAWL SPACE DUPLEX SUMP PUMP CRAWL SPACE 112 1 120 LE-EQT | 251 | 2#10 | 1#12 | 3/4"C | 2#10 | 1#12 | 3/4"C X X AU AU N 1,2 DPSP-4
DPSP-5 | CRAWL SPACE DUPLEX SUMP PUMP CRAWL SPACE 172 1 120 LE-EQT | 251 | 2#10 | 1#12 | 3/4°C | 2#10 | 1#12 | 3/4"C X X AU AU N 1,2 DPSP-5

REFERENCE NOTES:

1. PROVIDE DAY AUTOMATION DDC MONITORING POINT TO CONNECT TO AUXILIARY CONTACTS ON EACH CONTROLLER AND REPORT ALARM TO MAINTENACE.
2. MANUAL MOTOR STARTER PERFORMS MEANS OF DISCONNECT AND OVERCURRENT PROTECTION.
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